- RANKING 2008/2009
Y LEYShE

VETERANS FEMENI

100 metres llisos (eléctric)

1 13.47 0.8 CT 3244 VILA FABREGAS, MIREIA 11/12/1967 CA Manresa 04/07/2009 Vitoria

2 13.50 0.9 CT 18378 CORTES TORRES, SILVIA 21/12/1962 UGE Badalona 04/07/2009 Vitoria

3 13.57 1.0 CT 17746 PINEDA SAMPSON, ANITA 18/05/1962 CA Canovelles 11/07/2009 Barcelona-CD GBR
4 13.76 1.9 CT 17791 MARUNY VILALTA, ESTER 08/02/1970 CA Manresa 20/06/2009 Pereiro de Aguiar
5 13.96 -2.6 CT 14581 MORENO SANCHEZ, MARGARIDA 03/04/1968 CAV Andorra 16/05/2009 Andorra AND
6 14.17 1.1 CT 9745 CANALS PERELLO, TRINITAT 29/11/1957 CA lgualada 04/07/2009 Vitoria

7 14.93 1.1 CT 7486 BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA 23/09/1956 FC Barcelona 04/07/2009 Vitoria

8 15.09 0.9 CT 10536 DE LA CALLE FRAILE, MARIBEL 03/12/1961 Cornella At. 04/07/2009 Vitoria

9 16.24 0.0 CT 16444 CASANOVAS GASET, LLUTSA 25/04/1952 Barcelona At. 09/05/2009 Reus

10 16.29 -0.7 CT 17270 GONZALEZ MIRANDA, YOLANDA DOLORES 03/09/1966 CA Malgrat 11/07/2009 Barcelona-CD

11 16.38 -2.6 CT 18426 KARSESKA , GABRIELA 17/02/1967 Medilast Lleida 16/05/2009 Andorra AUT
12 16.47 0.3 CT 18177 DE LA MORENA VILA, MIREIA 21/11/1960 Barcelona At. 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD

13 16.54 0.3 CL 17941 PONS GARCIA, ELISABET 27/09/1963 CN Caldes 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD

14 16.75 0.3 CT 18416 OLLER POYATOS, MONTSE 19/08/1962 Barcelona At. 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD

15 16.78 -0.1 CT 15466 TRAMUNS TRIPIANA, LAURA 19/02/1970 Barcelona At. 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD

16 16.81 2.0 CT 17443 GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA 26/11/1968 Barcelona At. 21/03/2009 Barcelona-CD

17 17.14 -0.1 CT 13058 SOLA ULLOD, ISABEL 04/05/1953 Girona C.Brava-CAP 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD

18 17.16 -0.1 CT 16891 PRATS SABATE, TERESA 28/04/1959 JA Sabadell 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD

19 17.93 -0.1 CT 16779 PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT 16/04/1965 JA Sabadell 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD

20 17.96 1.9 CT 18246 ROCAMORA BARCON, M.ROSER 05/07/1953 Barcelona At. 20/06/2009 Pereiro de Aguiar
21 18.23 -0.1 CT 10772 KLETT CARL, HEIDI 24/11/1940 FC Barcelona 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD

22 18.43 0.3 CT 427 ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA 17/03/1947 AA Palamos CalongeSt 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD

23 20.73 0.3 CT 4233 FUSTER BASSAS, CARME 05/12/1937 CN Reus Ploms 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-35 13.76 1.9 CT 17791 MARUNY VILALTA, ESTER 08/02/1970 CA Manresa 20/06/2009 Pereiro de Aguiar
W-35 16.78 -0.1 CT 15466 TRAMUNS TRIPIANA, LAURA 19/02/1970 Barcelona At. 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-40 13.47 0.8 CT 3244 VILA FABREGAS, MIREIA 11/12/1967 CA Manresa 04/07/2009 Vitoria

W-40 13.96 -2.6 CT 14581 MORENO SANCHEZ, MARGARIDA 03/04/1968 CAV Andorra 16/05/2009 Andorra

W-40 16.29 -0.7 CT 17270 GONZALEZ MIRANDA, YOLANDA DOLORES 03/09/1966 CA Malgrat 11/07/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-40 16.38 -2.6 CT 18426 KARSESKA , GABRIELA 17/02/1967 Medilast Lleida 16/05/2009 Andorra

W-40 16.81 2.0 CT 17443 GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA 26/11/1968 Barcelona At. 21/03/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-40 17.93 -0.1 CT 16779 PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT 16/04/1965 JA Sabadell 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-45 13.50 0.9 CT 18378 CORTES TORRES, SILVIA 21/12/1962 UGE Badalona 04/07/2009 Vitoria

W-45 13.57 1.0 CT 17746 PINEDA SAMPSON, ANITA 18/05/1962 CA Canovelles 11/07/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-45 15.09 0.9 CT 10536 DE LA CALLE FRAILE, MARIBEL 03/12/1961 Cornella At. 04/07/2009 Vitoria

W-45 16.47 0.3 CT 18177 DE LA MORENA VILA, MIREIA 21/11/1960 Barcelona At. 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-45 16.54 0.3 CL 17941 PONS GARCIA, ELISABET 27/09/1963 CN Caldes 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-45 16.75 0.3 CT 18416 OLLER POYATOS, MONTSE 19/08/1962 Barcelona At. 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-50 14.17 1.1 CT 9745 CANALS PERELLO, TRINITAT 29/11/1957 CA lgualada 04/07/2009 Vitoria

W-50 14.93 1.1 CT 7486 BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA 23/09/1956 FC Barcelona 04/07/2009 Vitoria

W-50 17.16 -0.1 CT 16891 PRATS SABATE, TERESA 28/04/1959 JA Sabadell 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-55 16.24 0.0 CT 16444 CASANOVAS GASET, LLUISA 25/04/1952 Barcelona At. 09/05/2009 Reus

W-55 17.14 -0.1 CT 13058 SOLA ULLOD, ISABEL 04/05/1953 Girona C.Brava-CAP 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-55 17.96 1.9 CT 18246 ROCAMORA BARCON, M.ROSER 05/07/1953 Barcelona At. 20/06/2009 Pereiro de Aguiar
W-60 18.43 0.3 CT 427 ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA 17/03/1947 AA Palamés CalongeSt 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-65 18.23 -0.1 CT 10772 KLETT CARL, HEIDI 24/11/1940 FC Barcelona 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD

W-70 20.73 0.3 CT 4233 FUSTER BASSAS, CARME 05/12/1937 CN Reus Ploms 23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
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12
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

W-35
W-35

W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40

W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45

W-50
W-50
W-50
W-50
W-50

W-55
W-55
W-55

13.1
13.47
13.50
13.4
13.76
13.96
14.17
14.1
14.4
14.93

15.09
16.0

16.24
16.29
16.47
16.54
16.78
16.81
16.6

17.16

17.93
17.96
18.23
18.43
20.73

13.76
16.78

13.47
13.4

13.96
16.29
16.81
17.93

13.1
13.50
15.09
16.0
16.47
16.54

14.17
14.1
14.4
14.93
17.16

16.24

16.6

17.96

18.43

18.23

20.73

0.9

-0.1

-0.1
1.9
-0.1
0.3
0.3

1.9

0.8
-0.2
-2.6
-0.7
2.0

0.9
0.9
0.9
2.0
0.3
0.3

1.1
-1.1
-1.1
1.1

0.0
-1.1
1.9

0.3

0.3

CT 17746
CT 3244
CT 18378
CT 18426
CT 17791
CT 14581
CT 9745
CT 465
CT 16130
CT 7486

CT 10536
CT 18416
CT 16444
CT 17270
CT 18177
CL 17941
CT 15466
CT 17443
CT 13058
CT 16891

CT 16779
CT 18246
CT 10772
CT 427
CT 4233

CT 17791
CT 15466

CT 3244

CT 18426
CT 14581
CT 17270
CT 17443
CT 16779

CT 17746
CT 18378
CT 10536
CT 18416
CT 18177
CL 17941

CT 9745
CT 465
CT 16130
CT 7486
CT 16891

CT 16444

CT 13058

CT 18246

CT 427

CT 10772

CT 4233

PINEDA SAMPSON, ANITA

VILA FABREGAS, MIREIA
CORTES TORRES, SILVIA
KARSESKA , GABRIELA

MARUNY VILALTA, ESTER
MORENO SANCHEZ, MARGARIDA
CANALS PERELLO, TRINITAT
ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
BLANCO DE LAVERA, MILAGROS
BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA

DE LA CALLE FRAILE, MARIBEL
OLLER POYATOS, MONTSE
CASANOVAS GASET, LLUTSA

GONZALEZ MIRANDA, YOLANDA DOLORES

DE LA MORENA VILA, MIREIA
PONS GARCIA, ELISABET
TRAMUNS TRIPIANA, LAURA
GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA
SOLA ULLOD, ISABEL

PRATS SABATE, TERESA

PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT
ROCAMORA BARCON, M.ROSER
KLETT CARL, HEIDI

ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA
FUSTER BASSAS, CARME

MARUNY VILALTA, ESTER
TRAMUNS TRIPIANA, LAURA

VILA FABREGAS, MIREIA

KARSESKA , GABRIELA

MORENO SANCHEZ, MARGARIDA
GONZALEZ MIRANDA, YOLANDA DOLORES
GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA

PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT

PINEDA SAMPSON, ANITA
CORTES TORRES, SILVIA

DE LA CALLE FRAILE, MARIBEL
OLLER POYATOS, MONTSE

DE LA MORENA VILA, MIREIA
PONS GARCIA, ELISABET

CANALS PERELLO, TRINITAT
ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
BLANCO DE LAVERA, MILAGROS
BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA
PRATS SABATE, TERESA

CASANOVAS GASET, LLUTSA
SOLA ULLOD, ISABEL
ROCAMORA BARCON, M.ROSER
ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA

KLETT CARL, HEIDI

FUSTER BASSAS, CARME

18/05/1962
11/12/1967
21/12/1962
17/02/1967
08/02/1970
03/04/1968
29/11/1957
29/12/1958
3170171958
23/09/1956

03/12/1961
19/08/1962
25/04/1952
03/09/1966
21/11/1960
27/09/1963
19/02/1970
26/11/1968
04/05/1953
28/04/1959

16/04/1965
05/07/1953
24/11/1940
17/03/1947
05/12/1937

08/02/1970
19/02/1970

11/12/1967
17/02/1967
03/04/1968
03/09/1966
26/11/1968
16/04/1965

18/05/1962
21/12/1962
03/12/1961
19/08/1962
21/11/1960
27/09/1963

29/11/1957
29/12/1958
31/01/1958
23/09/1956
28/04/1959

25/04/1952

04/05/1953

05/07/1953

17/03/1947

24/11/1940

05/12/1937

CA Canovelles
CA Manresa
UGE Badalona
Medilast Lleida
CA Manresa
CAV Andorra
CA lgualada
Independent
JA Sabadell

FC Barcelona

Cornella At.
Barcelona At.
Barcelona At.

CA Malgrat
Barcelona At.

CN Caldes
Barcelona At.
Barcelona At.
Girona C.Brava-CAP
JA Sabadell

JA Sabadell

Barcelona At.

FC Barcelona

AA Palamos CalongeSt
CN Reus Ploms

CA Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Manresa
Medilast Lleida
CAV Andorra
CA Malgrat
Barcelona At.
JA Sabadell

CA Canovelles
UGE Badalona
Cornella At.
Barcelona At.
Barcelona At.
CN Caldes

CA Igualada
Independent
JA Sabadell
FC Barcelona
JA Sabadell

Barcelona At.

Girona C.Brava-CAP
Barcelona At.

AA Palamos CalongeSt

FC Barcelona

CN Reus Ploms

25/10/2009
04/07/2009
04/07/2009
04/04/2009
20/06/2009
16/05/2009
04/07/2009
14/06/2009
14/06/2009
04/07/2009

04/07/2009
0370572009
09/05/2009
11/07/2009
23/05/2009
23/05/2009
23/05/2009
21/03/2009
14/06/2009
23/05/2009

23/05/2009
20/06/2009
23/05/2009
23/05/2009
23/05/2009

20/06/2009
23/05/2009

04/07/2009
04/04/2009
16/05/2009
11/07/2009
21/03/2009
23/05/2009

25/10/2009
04/07/2009
04/07/2009
03/05/2009
23/05/2009
23/05/2009

04/07/2009
14/06/2009
14/06/2009
04/07/2009
23/05/2009

09/05/2009

14/06/2009

20/06/2009

23/05/2009

23/05/2009

23/05/2009

Sant Celoni GBR
Vitoria

Vitoria

Lleida AUT
Pereiro de Aguiar
Andorra AND
Vitoria

Sabadell

Sabadell

Vitoria

Vitoria

Valls

Reus
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Sabadell
Barcelona-CD

Barcelona-CD
Pereiro de Aguiar
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD

Pereiro de Aguiar
Barcelona-CD

Vitoria

Lleida
Andorra
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD

Sant Celoni
Vitoria
Vitoria

Valls
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD

Vitoria
Sabadell
Sabadell
Vitoria
Barcelona-CD
Reus

Sabadell
Pereiro de Aguiar

Barcelona-CD

Barcelona-CD

Barcelona-CD
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

W-35
W-35
W-35

W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40

W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45

W-50
W-50
W-50
W-50

W-55
W-55

27.77
27.94
27.97
28.16
29.88
30.88
31.04
31.50
33.42
33.93

33.96
34.13
34.69
34.86
35.02
35.08
35.36
35.40
36.41
36.78

27.77
34.69
34.86

28.16
31.50
33.93
35.36
36.41

27.94
27.97
31.04
33.96
35.08
35.40

29.88
30.88
34.13
36.78

33.42
35.02

1.2
1.3
0.2
2.0
-1.4
1.3
-0.5
-0.5
0.2
0.6

13
13
-2.4
2.0
13
0.0
-2.7
0.0
0.0
0.0

1.2
-2.4
2.0

2.0
-0.5
0.6

0.0

1.3
0.2

1.3
0.0
0.0

-1.4
1.3
1.3
0.0

0.2
1.3

CT 2404
CT 18378
CT 17746
CT 3244
CT 465
CT 7486
CT 10536
CT 18426
CT 16444
CT 17270

CT 18416
CT 16130
CL 16933
CT 15466
CT 13058
CT 18177
CL 18573
CL 17941
CT 17443
CT 16891

CT 2404
CL 16933
CT 15466

CT 3244

CT 18426
CT 17270
CL 18573
CT 17443

CT 18378
CT 17746
CT 10536
CT 18416
CT 18177
CL 17941

CT 465
CT 7486
CT 16130
CT 16891

CT 16444
CT 13058

LEZCANO LANZA, NURIA

CORTES TORRES, SILVIA
PINEDA SAMPSON, ANITA

VILA FABREGAS, MIREIA
ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA
DE LA CALLE FRAILE, MARIBEL
KARSESKA , GABRIELA
CASANOVAS GASET, LLUTSA

GONZALEZ MIRANDA, YOLANDA DOLORES

OLLER POYATOS, MONTSE
BLANCO DE LAVERA, MILAGROS
MARTINEZ CANERA, PILAR
TRAMUNS TRIPIANA, LAURA
SOLA ULLOD, ISABEL

DE LA MORENA VILA, MIREIA
GAMARRO GONZALEZ, FRANCISCA
PONS GARCIA, ELISABET
GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA
PRATS SABATE, TERESA

LEZCANO LANZA, NURIA
MARTINEZ CANERA, PILAR
TRAMUNS TRIPIANA, LAURA

VILA FABREGAS, MIREIA

KARSESKA , GABRIELA

GONZALEZ MIRANDA, YOLANDA DOLORES
GAMARRO GONZALEZ, FRANCISCA
GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA

CORTES TORRES, SILVIA
PINEDA SAMPSON, ANITA

DE LA CALLE FRAILE, MARIBEL
OLLER POYATOS, MONTSE

DE LA MORENA VILA, MIREIA
PONS GARCIA, ELISABET

ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA
BLANCO DE LAVERA, MILAGROS
PRATS SABATE, TERESA

CASANOVAS GASET, LLUISA
SOLA ULLOD, ISABEL

13/01/1974
21/12/1962
18/05/1962
11/12/1967
29/12/1958
23/09/1956
03/12/1961
17/02/1967
25/04/1952
03/09/1966

19/08/1962
31/01/1958
25/06/1969
19/02/1970
04/05/1953
21/11/1960
24/04/1967
27/09/1963
26/11/1968
28/04/1959

13/01/1974
25/06/1969
19/02/1970

11/12/1967
17/02/1967
03/09/1966
24/04/1967
26/11/1968

21/12/1962
18/05/1962
03/12/1961
19/08/1962
21/11/1960
27/09/1963

29/12/1958
23/09/1956
31/01/1958
28/04/1959

25/04/1952
04/05/1953

CN Reus Ploms
UGE Badalona
CA Canovelles
CA Manresa
Independent
FC Barcelona
Cornella At.
Medilast Lleida
Barcelona At.
CA Malgrat

Barcelona At.

JA Sabadell

UA Terrassa
Barcelona At.
Girona C.Brava-CAP
Barcelona At.

CA Olesa

CN Caldes
Barcelona At.

JA Sabadell

CN Reus Ploms
UA Terrassa
Barcelona At.

CA Manresa
Medilast Lleida
CA Malgrat

CA Olesa
Barcelona At.

UGE Badalona
CA Canovelles
Cornella At.
Barcelona At.
Barcelona At.
CN Caldes

Independent
FC Barcelona
JA Sabadell
JA Sabadell

Barcelona At.
Girona C.Brava-CAP

19/04/2009
28/06/2009
24/07/2009
20/06/2009
30/05/2009
28/06/2009
19/04/2009
09/05/2009
24/07/2009
05/07/2009

28/06/2009
28/06/2009
19/04/2009
20/06/2009
28/06/2009
23/05/2009
17/05/2009
23/05/2009
08/07/2009
23/05/2009

19/04/2009
19/04/2009
20/06/2009

20/06/2009
09/05/2009
05/07/2009
17/05/2009
08/07/2009

28/06/2009
24/07/2009
19/04/2009
28/06/2009
23/05/2009
23/05/2009

30/05/2009
28/06/2009
28/06/2009
23/05/2009

24/07/2009
28/06/2009

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Pereiro de Aguiar
Alhama de Murcia
Barcelona-CD
Castellar del Vallés
Reus
Barcelona-CD
Vitoria

Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Cambrils

Pereiro de Aguiar
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Cambrils
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD

Barcelona-SE
Cambrils
Pereiro de Aguiar

Pereiro de Aguiar
Reus

Vitoria

Cambrils
Barcelona-CD

Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Castellar del Valles
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD

Alhama de Murcia
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD

Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD

GBR

AUT
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35

W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40

W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45

W-50
W-50
W-50
W-50

W-55
W-55

27.77
27.94
27.97
28.16
28.9

29.88
30.3

30.88
31.04
31.50

33.42
33.93
33.96
34.13
34.69
34.86
35.02
35.08
35.36
35.40

36.41
36.78
39.7

27.77
30.3

34.69
34.86

28.16
28.9

31.50
33.93
35.36
36.41

27.94
27.97
31.04
33.96
35.08
35.40

29.88
30.88
34.13
36.78

33.42
35.02

0.0
0.0
0.3

1.2
-2.7
-2.4
2.0

0.2
1.3

0.3

CT 2404
CT 18378
CT 17746
CT 3244
CT 14299
CT 465
CT 16855
CT 7486
CT 10536
CT 18426

CT 16444
CT 17270
CT 18416
CT 16130
CL 16933
CT 15466
CT 13058
CT 18177
CL 18573
CL 17941

CT 17443
CT 16891
CT 427

CT 2404

CT 16855
CL 16933
CT 15466

CT 3244

CT 14299
CT 18426
CT 17270
CL 18573
CT 17443

CT 18378
CT 17746
CT 10536
CT 18416
CT 18177
CL 17941

CT 465
CT 7486
CT 16130
CT 16891

CT 16444
CT 13058

CT 427

LEZCANO LANZA, NURIA

CORTES TORRES, SILVIA
PINEDA SAMPSON, ANITA

VILA FABREGAS, MIREIA
MASSAGUER DALMAU, EVA
ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
ALVAREZ GRIJALBA, ANA MA.
BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA
DE LA CALLE FRAILE, MARIBEL
KARSESKA , GABRIELA

CASANOVAS GASET, LLUTSA

GONZALEZ MIRANDA, YOLANDA DOLORES

OLLER POYATOS, MONTSE
BLANCO DE LAVERA, MILAGROS
MARTINEZ CANERA, PILAR
TRAMUNS TRIPIANA, LAURA
SOLA ULLOD, ISABEL

DE LA MORENA VILA, MIREIA
GAMARRO GONZALEZ, FRANCISCA
PONS GARCIA, ELISABET

GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA
PRATS SABATE, TERESA
ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA

LEZCANO LANZA, NURIA
ALVAREZ GRIJALBA, ANA MA.
MARTINEZ CARERA, PILAR
TRAMUNS TRIPIANA, LAURA

VILA FABREGAS, MIREIA

MASSAGUER DALMAU, EVA

KARSESKA , GABRIELA

GONZALEZ MIRANDA, YOLANDA DOLORES
GAMARRO GONZALEZ, FRANCISCA
GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA

CORTES TORRES, SILVIA
PINEDA SAMPSON, ANITA

DE LA CALLE FRAILE, MARIBEL
OLLER POYATOS, MONTSE

DE LA MORENA VILA, MIREIA
PONS GARCIA, ELISABET

ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA
BLANCO DE LAVERA, MILAGROS
PRATS SABATE, TERESA

CASANOVAS GASET, LLUTSA
SOLA ULLOD, ISABEL

ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA

13/01/1974
21/12/1962
18/05/1962
11/12/1967
08/06/1967
29/12/1958
20/07/1971
23/09/1956
03/12/1961
17/02/1967

25/04/1952
03/09/1966
19/08/1962
31/01/1958
25/06/1969
19/02/1970
04/05/1953
21/11/1960
24/04/1967
27/09/1963

26/11/1968
28/04/1959
17/03/1947

13/01/1974
20/07/1971
25/06/1969
19/02/1970

11/12/1967
08/06/1967
17/02/1967
03/09/1966
24/04/1967
26/11/1968

21/12/1962
18/05/1962
03/12/1961
19/08/1962
21/11/1960
27/09/1963

29/12/1958
23/09/1956
31/01/1958
28/04/1959

25/04/1952
04/05/1953

17/03/1947

CN Reus Ploms
UGE Badalona

CA Canovelles

CA Manresa

Girona C.Brava-CAP
Independent

CA sant Celoni

FC Barcelona
Cornella At.
Medilast Lleida

Barcelona At.

CA Malgrat
Barcelona At.

JA Sabadell

UA Terrassa
Barcelona At.
Girona C.Brava-CAP
Barcelona At.

CA Olesa

CN Caldes

Barcelona At.
JA Sabadell
Palamés Calonge S Antoni

CN Reus Ploms
CA Sant Celoni
UA Terrassa
Barcelona At.

CA Manresa

Girona C.Brava-CAP
Medilast Lleida

CA Malgrat

CA Olesa

Barcelona At.

UGE Badalona
CA Canovelles
Cornella At.
Barcelona At.
Barcelona At.
CN Caldes

Independent
FC Barcelona
JA Sabadell
JA Sabadell

Barcelona At.
Girona C.Brava-CAP

Palamos Calonge S Antoni

19/04/2009
28/06/2009
24/07/2009
20/06/2009
10/06/2009
30/05/2009
18/10/2009
28/06/2009
19/04/2009
09/05/2009

24/07/2009
05/07/2009
28/06/2009
28/06/2009
19/04/2009
20/06/2009
28/06/2009
23/05/2009
17/05/2009
23/05/2009

08/07/2009
23/05/2009
24/01/2009

19/04/2009
18/10/2009
19/04/2009
20/06/2009

20/06/2009
10/06/2009
09/05/2009
05/07/2009
17/05/2009
08/07/2009

28/06/2009
24/07/2009
19/04/2009
28/06/2009
23/05/2009
23/05/2009

30/05/2009
28/06/2009
28/06/2009
23/05/2009

24/07/2009
28/06/2009

24/01/2009

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Pereiro de Aguiar
Figueres

Alhama de Murcia
Sant Celoni
Barcelona-CD
Castellar del Vallés
Reus

Barcelona-CD
Vitoria
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Cambrils

Pereiro de Aguiar
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Cambrils
Barcelona-CD

Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Girona

Barcelona-SE
Sant Celoni
Cambrils

Pereiro de Aguiar

Pereiro de Aguiar
Figueres

Reus

Vitoria

Cambrils
Barcelona-CD

Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Castellar del Valles
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD

Alhama de Murcia
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD

Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD

Girona

GBR
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e ATLETISME

400 metres llisos

© 0N ANWNEPR

[y
(o]

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35

W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40

W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45

1:00.24
1:02.36
1:03.1

1:03.29
1:03.35
1:03.4

1:05.04
1:09.41
1:09.9

1:11.42

12.61
13.59
14.56
14.65
14.7

15.3

17.05
17.91
18.01
18.19

[

:20.1
26.09
:28.68

BR

00.24
:02.36
:03.29
:09.41
:09.9
11.42
14.65
14.7
15.3

PR RPRRRRPR

03.35
03.4

05.04
14.56
17.05

B R R R R

03.1
12.61
17.91
18.19
20.1
28.68

B R R R R R

[

:13.59

1:18.01

1:26.09

CT 7543

CT 16855
CT 17746
CT 2404

CT 14299
CT 15269
CT 18426
CL 18598
CT 15537
CT 14170

CT 10536
CT 7486

CT 17270
CT 16150
CL 18576
CT 16222
CT 16885
CL 15991
CT 13058
CT 18416

CL 18243
CT 3448
CT 12409

CT 7543

CT 16855
CT 2404

CL 18598
CT 15537
CT 14170
CT 16150
CL 18576
CT 16222

CT 14299
CT 15269
CT 18426
CT 17270
CT 16885

CT 17746
CT 10536
CL 15991
CT 18416
CL 18243
CT 12409

CT 7486

CT 13058

CT 3448

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENT

TORRESCASANA QUINTANA, EULALIA
ALVAREZ GRIJALBA, ANA MA.
PINEDA SAMPSON, ANITA

LEZCANO LANZA, NURIA
MASSAGUER DALMAU, EVA

GARCIA GALLARDO, MARCELINA
KARSESKA , GABRIELA

SAN MIGUEL DIAZ, RAQUEL

MARTIN ORTEGA, LAURA

GAETA MONLEON, MA.HELENA

DE LA CALLE FRAILE, MARIBEL
BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA

GONZALEZ MIRANDA, YOLANDA DOLORES
BRAOS MERINO, CECILIA

PRESCOLI PACHECO, MA. DEL PILAR
FONT GINESTA, MARIA

ROMAGUERA BOSCH, MONTSERRAT

GILI ROVIRA, ROSA

SOLA ULLOD, ISABEL

OLLER POYATOS, MONTSE

CASANOVA BERTRAN, MA.DE MONTANYANS
MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, ANTONIA
MOLERO PEREZ, MA. PAZ

TORRESCASANA QUINTANA, EULALIA
ALVAREZ GRIJALBA, ANA MA.
LEZCANO LANZA, NURIA

SAN MIGUEL DIAZ, RAQUEL

MARTIN ORTEGA, LAURA

GAETA MONLEON, MA.HELENA
BRAOS MERINO, CECILIA

PRESCOLI PACHECO, MA. DEL PILAR
FONT GINESTA, MARIA

MASSAGUER DALMAU, EVA

GARCIA GALLARDO, MARCELINA
KARSESKA , GABRIELA

GONZALEZ MIRANDA, YOLANDA DOLORES
ROMAGUERA BOSCH, MONTSERRAT

PINEDA SAMPSON, ANITA

DE LA CALLE FRAILE, MARIBEL

GILI ROVIRA, ROSA

OLLER POYATOS, MONTSE

CASANOVA BERTRAN, MA.DE MONTANYANS
MOLERO PEREZ, MA. PAZ

BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA

SOLA ULLOD, ISABEL

MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, ANTONIA

14/06/1971
20/07/1971
18/05/1962
13/01/1974
08/06/1967
26/04/1965
17/02/1967
04/05/1974
12/06/1974
12/04/1971

03/12/1961
23/09/1956
03/09/1966
31/07/1971
06/01/1970
12/08/1969
27/04/1966
25/03/1963
04/05/1953
19/08/1962

29/05/1963
02/05/1946
05/12/1962

14/06/1971
20/07/1971
13/01/1974
04/05/1974
12/06/1974
12/04/1971
31/07/1971
06/01/1970
12/08/1969

08/06/1967
26/04/1965
17/02/1967
03/09/1966
27/04/1966

18/05/1962
03/12/1961
25/03/1963
19/08/1962
29/05/1963
05/12/1962

23/09/1956

04/05/1953

02/05/1946

CA Manresa

CA Sant Celoni

CA Canovelles

CN Reus Ploms
Girona C.Brava-CAP
CA Asco

Medilast Lleida
Independent

CA Nou Barris

GA LluTsos Mataré

Cornella At.

FC Barcelona

CA Malgrat

CA Olesa

CA Olesa

CA Calella

CN Sabadell

CA Castellar

Girona C.Brava-CAP
Barcelona At.

CE Penedeés
CA Nou Barris
CN Reus Ploms

CA Manresa

CA Sant Celoni
CN Reus Ploms
Independent

CA Nou Barris

GA Llulsos Matar6
CA Olesa

CA Olesa

CA Calella

Girona C.Brava-CAP
CA Asco

Medilast Lleida

CA Malgrat

CN Sabadell

CA Canovelles
Cornella At.
CA Castellar
Barcelona At.
CE Penedes
CN Reus Ploms

FC Barcelona

Girona C.Brava-CAP

CA Nou Barris

07/08/2009
18/06/2009
25/10/2009
28/06/2009
04/07/2009
30/05/2009
28/06/2009
28/06/2009
04/04/2009
04/07/2009

05/04/2009
04/07/2009
28/06/2009
28/06/2009
05/04/2009
03/05/2009
04/07/2009
28/06/2009
04/07/2009
20/06/2009

03/05/2009
28/06/2009
09/05/2009

07/08/2009
18/06/2009
28/06/2009
28/06/2009
04/04/2009
04/07/2009
28/06/2009
05/04/2009
03/05/2009

04/07/2009
30/05/2009
28/06/2009
28/06/2009
04/07/2009

25/10/2009
04/07/2009
28/06/2009
20/06/2009
03/05/2009
09/05/2009

04/07/2009

04/07/2009

28/06/2009

Lahti (FIN)
Barcelona-SE
Sant Celoni
Barcelona-CD
Vitoria

Lleida
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-UNI

Mataré

Vitoria
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Valls

Terrassa

Vitoria
Barcelona-CD
Vitoria

Pereiro de Aguiar

Terrassa
Barcelona-CD
Reus

Lahti (FIN)
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-UNI
Barcelona-CD
Valls

Terrassa

Vitoria

Lleida
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Vitoria

Sant Celoni
Vitoria
Barcelona-CD
Pereiro de Aguiar
Terrassa
Reus

Vitoria

Vitoria

Barcelona-CD

GBR

AUT
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RTLETISME

800 metres llisos
1 2:20.96 CT 14299
2 2:25.08 CT 16855
3 2:25.8 CT 7543
4 2:26.94 CT 18374
5 2:27.14 CT 2405
6 2:28.11 CT 3299
7 2:30.50 CT 1732
8 2:30.7 CT 16036
9 2:30.99 CT 17575
10 2:32.85 CL 16364
11 2:33.91 CT 14170
12 2:36.39 CL 18598
13 2:36.4 CT 17746
14 2:36.6 CT3

15 2:39.87 CT 16601
16 2:44.00 CT 16130
17 2:46.02 CT 9628
18 2:46.17 CT 465
19 2:46.46 CT 18426
20 2:47.09 CT 16150
21 2:55.36 CT 17270
22 2:59.47 CL 13661
23 3:02.01 CT 13058
24 3:02.76 CT 17439
25 3:04.5 CT 16222
26 3:05.3 CT 7486
27 3:07.2 CT 3448
28 3:09.75 CL 18243
29 3:25.77 CT 17443
30 3:36.07 CT 18177
31 4:07.80 CT 427
32 4:11.6 CT 17027
W-35 2:25.08 CT 16855
W-35 2:25.8 CT 7543
W-35 2:28.11 CT 3299
W-35 2:30.99 CT 17575
W-35 2:33.91 CT 14170
W-35 2:36.39 CL 18598
W-35 2:36.6 CT 3
W-35 2:47.09 CT 16150
W-35 3:02.76 CT 17439
W-35 3:04.5 CT 16222
W-40 2:20.96 CT 14299
W-40 2:26.94 CT 18374
W-40 2:27.14 CT 2405
W-40 2:30.50 CT 1732
W-40 2:30.7 CT 16036
W-40 2:32.85 CL 16364
W-40 2:39.87 CT 16601
W-40 2:46.46 CT 18426
W-40 2:55.36 CT 17270
W-40 3:25.77 CT 17443
W-45 2:36.4 CT 17746
W-45 2:59.47 CL 13661
W-45 3:09.75 CL 18243
W-45 3:36.07 CT 18177
W-45 4:11.6 CT 17027
W-50 2:44.00 CT 16130
W-50 2:46.02 CT 9628
W-50 2:46.17 CT 465
W-50 3:05.3 CT 7486
W-55 3:02.01 CT 13058
W-60 3:07.2 CT 3448
W-60 4:07.80 CT 427

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENI

MASSAGUER DALMAU, EVA

ALVAREZ GRIJALBA, ANA MA.
TORRESCASANA QUINTANA, EULALIA
GARCIA LLAO, ALICIA

LOPEZ BUENDIA, ISABEL

ESTER RIBERA, JUDIT

FELIPO SUKNE, SILVIA

BOSCH COLL, CRISTINA

SOLER ALAY, NURIA

REIG ANDREU, GEMMA

GAETA MONLEON, MA.HELENA
SAN MIGUEL DIAZ, RAQUEL
PINEDA SAMPSON, ANITA
GRANADOS AGUILERA, ENCARNA
PEREZ BAENA, MARI CARMEN
BLANCO DE LAVERA, MILAGROS
MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, MANUELA
ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
KARSESKA , GABRIELA

BRAOS MERINO, CECILIA

GONZALEZ MIRANDA, YOLANDA DOLORES

RUBIO ABELLA, ROSA MA.

SOLA ULLOD, ISABEL

CARRETERO GONZALVEZ, MA. JOSE
FONT GINESTA, MARIA

BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA
MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, ANTONIA

CASANOVA BERTRAN, MA.DE MONTANYANS

GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA
DE LA MORENA VILA, MIREIA

ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA
MARTI PLA, MA. ALBA

ALVAREZ GRIJALBA, ANA MA.
TORRESCASANA QUINTANA, EULALIA
ESTER RIBERA, JUDIT

SOLER ALAY, NURIA

GAETA MONLEON, MA.HELENA

SAN MIGUEL DIAZ, RAQUEL
GRANADOS AGUILERA, ENCARNA
BRAOS MERINO, CECILIA
CARRETERO GONZALVEZ, MA. JOSE
FONT GINESTA, MARIA

MASSAGUER DALMAU, EVA

GARCIA LLAO, ALICIA

LOPEZ BUENDIA, ISABEL

FELIPO SUNE, SILVIA

BOSCH COLL, CRISTINA

REIG ANDREU, GEMMA

PEREZ BAENA, MARI CARMEN

KARSESKA , GABRIELA

GONZALEZ MIRANDA, YOLANDA DOLORES
GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA

PINEDA SAMPSON, ANITA

RUBIO ABELLA, ROSA MA.

CASANOVA BERTRAN, MA.DE MONTANYANS
DE LA MORENA VILA, MIREIA

MARTI PLA, MA. ALBA

BLANCO DE LAVERA, MILAGROS
MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, MANUELA
ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA

SOLA ULLOD, ISABEL

MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, ANTONIA
ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA

08/06/1967 Girona C.Brava-CAP
20/07/1971 CA Sant Celoni
14/06/1971 CA Manresa
28/11/1968 CN Reus Ploms
10/11/1967 Medilast Lleida
08/09/1970 CA Manresa
04/02/1967 CAV Andorra
28/02/1969 Girona C.Brava-CAP
11/01/1971 CA Lloret-La Selva
05/03/1969 Amics At.Andorra

12/04/1971 GA Llulsos Matar6
04/05/1974 Independent
18/05/1962 CA Canovelles
30/01/1972 CA Lloret-La Selva
05/12/1967 CA Vilafranca
31/01/1958 JA Sabadell
17/12/1957 CA Manresa
29/12/1958 Independent
17/02/1967 Medilast Lleida
31/07/1971 CA Olesa

03/09/1966 CA Malgrat
25/09/1961 GA Llulsos Matar6
04/05/1953 Girona C.Brava-CAP
24/08/1970 CA Nou Barris
12/08/1969 CA Calella
23/09/1956 FC Barcelona
02/05/1946 CA Nou Barris
29/05/1963 CE Penedés
26/11/1968 Barcelona At.
21/11/1960 Barcelona At.

17/03/1947 AA Palamods CalongeSt
19/08/1964 CA Manresa

20/07/1971 CA Sant Celoni
14/06/1971 CA Manresa
08/09/1970 CA Manresa
11/01/1971 CA Lloret-La Selva
12/04/1971 GA Llulsos Mataro
04/05/1974 Independent
30/01/1972 CA Lloret-La Selva
31/07/1971 CA Olesa
24/08/1970 CA Nou Barris
12/08/1969 CA Calella

08/06/1967 Girona C.Brava-CAP
28/11/1968 CN Reus Ploms
10/11/1967 Medilast Lleida
04/02/1967 CAV Andorra
28/02/1969 Girona C.Brava-CAP
05/03/1969 Amics At.Andorra
05/12/1967 CA Vilafranca
17/02/1967 Medilast Lleida
03/09/1966 CA Malgrat
26/11/1968 Barcelona At.

18/05/1962 CA Canovelles
25/09/1961 GA Llulsos Mataro
29/05/1963 CE Penedes
21/11/1960 Barcelona At.
19/08/1964 CA Manresa

31/01/1958 JA Sabadell
17/12/1957 CA Manresa
29/12/1958 Independent
23/09/1956 FC Barcelona

04/05/1953 Girona C.Brava-CAP

02/05/1946 CA Nou Barris
17/03/1947 AA Palamoés CalongeSt

15/07/2009 Matar6

17/06/2009 Barcelona-SE
20/09/2009 Palafrugell

28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
17/05/2009 Fuenlabrada-UNI
20/06/2009 Pereiro de Aguiar
16/05/2009 Andorra AND
0370672009 Olot

28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD

28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
03/10/2009 Sabadell GBR
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
04/07/2009 Vitoria

0970572009 Reus

04/07/2009 Vitoria

31/05/2009 Alhama de Murcia
23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD AUT
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD

04/07/2009 Vitoria
23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
04/07/2009 Vitoria
17/05/2009 Cambrils
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
14/06/2009 Sabadell
14/06/2009 Sabadell
19/04/2009 Cambrils
07/06/2009 Lleida
20/06/2009 Pereiro de Aguiar

03/10/2009 Huesca
20/09/2009 Palafrugell

17/06/2009 Barcelona-SE
20/09/2009 Palafrugell
20/06/2009 Pereiro de Aguiar
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
17/05/2009 Cambrils
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD

15/07/2009 Matard
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
17/05/2009 Fuenlabrada-UNI
16/05/2009 Andorra
03/06/2009 Olot
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
04/07/2009 Vitoria
23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
04/07/2009 Vitoria
07/06/2009 Lleida

03/10/2009 Sabadell
23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
19/04/2009 Cambrils
20/06/2009 Pereiro de Aguiar
20/09/2009 Palafrugell

09/05/2009 Reus

04/07/2009 Vitoria
31/05/2009 Alhama de Murcia
14/06/2009 Sabadell

04/07/2009 Vitoria

14/06/2009 Sabadell
03/10/2009 Huesca
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P RANKING 2008/2009
RTLESME

VETERANS FEMENT

1.500 metres llisos

1 4:52.15 CT 3299 ESTER RIBERA, JUDIT 08/09/1970 CA Manresa 05/07/2009 Vitoria

2 4:55.75 CT 1732 FELIPO SUKE, SILVIA 04/02/1967 CAV Andorra 05/04/2009 Sabadell AND
3 4:58.02 CT 1897 GARCIA RUS, ENCARNA 01/05/1966 CA Vic 10/06/2009 Barcelona-SE
4 5:01.26 CT 9807 COLL CONSTANS, MARIA GRACIA 25/03/1968 Aquadiver-GEIEG 05/04/2009 Mataré

5 5:01.37 CT 16036 BOSCH COLL, CRISTINA 28/02/1969 Girona C.Brava-CAP 05/04/2009 Matard

6 5:04.12 CT 13197 HUGAS BOLDU, NATALIA 24/10/1971 CE California Sports 24/07/2009 Barcelona-CD
7 5:05.05 CT 13417 SOLER VICENTE, YOLANDA 18/06/1973 ISS - L™ Hospitalet 06/06/2009 Santander

8 5:09.0 CT 17575 SOLER ALAY, NURIA 11/01/1971 CA Lloret-La Selva 04/04/2009 Barcelona-CD
9 5:10.00 CT 2405 LOPEZ BUENDIA, ISABEL 10/11/1967 Medilast Lleida 07/06/2009 Lleida

10 5:21.95 CL 16364 REIG ANDREU, GEMMA 05/03/1969 Amics At.Andorra 11/07/2009 Barcelona-CD
11 5:24.17 CT 14170 GAETA MONLEON, MA.HELENA 12/04/1971 GA LluTsos Matar6 10/06/2009 Barcelona-SE
12 5:27.0 CT 16744 TOMAS SANCHEZ, ESTHER 10/04/1970 CA Calella 04/04/2009 Barcelona-CD
13 5:28.2 CL 17433 VILA CAMPRODON, NURIA 10/04/1966 CA Granollers 03/05/2009 Terrassa

14 5:30.6 CL 16977 MEDINA MENDEZ, RAQUEL 09/02/1972 UA Terrassa 05/04/2009 Valls

15 5:30.8 CT 16855 ALVAREZ GRIJALBA, ANA MA. 20/07/1971 CA Sant Celoni 25/10/2009 Sant Celoni
16 5:31.06 CT 16601 PEREZ BAENA, MARI CARMEN 05/12/1967 CA Vilafranca 28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
17 5:35.78 CT 9628 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, MANUELA 17/12/1957 CA Manresa 28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
18 5:40.98 CY 50145 RUBIO VIVES, LOURDES 08/10/1968 CA Sant Andreu 25/07/2009 Barcelona-O
19 5:46.04 CT 11620 BALLESTEROS ROSA, CARME 22/07/1967 CE California Sports 04/08/2009 Lahti (FIN)
20 5:47.9 CL 18243 CASANOVA BERTRAN, MA.DE MONTANYANS 29/05/1963 CE Penedeés 03/05/2009 Terrassa

21 5:50.6 CT 17439 CARRETERO GONZALVEZ, MA. JOSE 24/08/1970 CA Nou Barris 04/04/2009 Barcelona-CD
22 5:51.31 CT 4729 GIL MONNE, ROSER 10/12/1956 CN Reus Ploms 07/06/2009 Lleida

23 5:56.2 CT 18059 CONAN , JOELLE 20/09/1962 CA Nou Barris 04/04/2009 Barcelona-CD FRA
24 5:57.1 CT 16150 BRAOS MERINO, CECILIA 31/07/1971 CA Olesa 03/05/2009 Valls

25 6:10.34 CL 17955 COLS CORRAL, ASSUMPTA 07/12/1970 Pratenc AA 24/06/2009 Manresa

26 6:11.07 CT 17270 GONZALEZ MIRANDA, YOLANDA DOLORES 03/09/1966 CA Malgrat 05/07/2009 Vitoria

27 6:13.65 CT 16795 MURGO JANITA, IRENE 07/03/1962 CN Caldes 28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
28 6:27.4 CT 3448 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, ANTONIA 02/05/1946 CA Nou Barris 03/05/2009 Valls

29 6:43.9 CT 16222 FONT GINESTA, MARIA 12/08/1969 CA Calella 03/05/2009 Terrassa

30 6:47.4 CL 17743 MARTINEZ GARCIA, MARI 08/12/1971 CA Canovelles 03/05/2009 Valls

31 6:48.00 CT 18597 PUENTES ZAMORA, YOLANDA 21/02/1960 Domingo Catalan FC 05/07/2009 Vitoria

32 6:55.5 CL 17745 VILARO MASAGUE, MA.NEUS 02/02/1960 CA Canovelles 04/04/2009 Barcelona-CD
33 7:35.38 CT 2059 GUERRERO GONZALEZ, GLORIA 02/10/1944 Txindoki A.T. 05/07/2009 Vitoria

34 7:46.22 CT 18582 CARRERA GARCIA, ELISABETH 03/05/1968 Barcelona At. 20/06/2009 Pereiro de Aguiar
W-35 4:52.15  CT 3299 ESTER RIBERA, JUDIT 08/09/1970 CA Manresa 05/07/2009 Vitoria

W-35 5:04.12  CT 13197 HUGAS BOLDU, NATALIA 24/10/1971 CE California Sports 24/07/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-35 5:05.05  CT 13417 SOLER VICENTE, YOLANDA 18/06/1973 ISS - L™ Hospitalet 06/06/2009 Santander
W-35 5:09.0 CT 17575 SOLER ALAY, NURIA 11/01/1971 CA Lloret-La Selva 04/04/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-35 5:24.17  CT 14170 GAETA MONLEON, MA.HELENA 12/04/1971 GA Llulsos Matar6 10/06/2009 Barcelona-SE
W-35 5:27.0 CT 16744 TOMAS SANCHEZ, ESTHER 10/04/1970 CA Calella 04/04/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-35 5:30.6 CL 16977 MEDINA MENDEZ, RAQUEL 09/02/1972 UA Terrassa 05/04/2009 Valls

W-35 5:30.8 CT 16855 ALVAREZ GRIJALBA, ANA MA. 20/07/1971 CA Sant Celoni 25/10/2009 Sant Celoni
W-35 5:50.6 CT 17439 CARRETERO GONZALVEZ, MA. JOSE 24/08/1970 CA Nou Barris 04/04/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-35 5:57.1 CT 16150 BRAOS MERINO, CECILIA 31/07/1971 CA Olesa 03/05/2009 Valls

W-40 4:55.75  CT 1732 FELIPO SURE, SILVIA 04/02/1967 CAV Andorra 05/04/2009 Sabadell

W-40 4:58.02  CT 1897 GARCIA RUS, ENCARNA 01/05/1966 CA Vic 10/06/2009 Barcelona-SE
W-40 5:01.26  CT 9807 COLL CONSTANS, MARIA GRACIA 25/03/1968 Aquadiver-GEIEG 05/04/2009 Matard

W-40 5:01.37 CT 16036 BOSCH COLL, CRISTINA 28/02/1969 Girona C.Brava-CAP 05/04/2009 Matar6

W-40 5:10.00  CT 2405 LOPEZ BUENDIA, ISABEL 10/11/1967 Medilast Lleida 07/06/2009 Lleida

W-40 5:21.95 CL 16364 REIG ANDREU, GEMMA 05/03/1969 Amics At.Andorra 11/07/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-40 5:28.2 CL 17433 VILA CAMPRODON, NURIA 10/04/1966 CA Granollers 03/05/2009 Terrassa

W-40 5:31.06  CT 16601 PEREZ BAENA, MARI CARMEN 05/12/1967 CA Vilafranca 28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-40 5:40.98  CY 50145 RUBIO VIVES, LOURDES 08/10/1968 CA Sant Andreu 25/07/2009 Barcelona-O
W-40 5:46.04 CT 11620 BALLESTEROS ROSA, CARME 22/07/1967 CE California Sports 04/08/2009 Lahti (FIN)
W-45 5:47.9 CL 18243 CASANOVA BERTRAN, MA.DE MONTANYANS 29/05/1963 CE Penedeés 03/05/2009 Terrassa

W-45 5:56.2 CT 18059 CONAN , JOELLE 20/09/1962 CA Nou Barris 04/04/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-45 6:13.65 CT 16795 MURGO JANITA, IRENE 07/03/1962 CN Caldes 28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-45 6:48.00 CT 18597 PUENTES ZAMORA, YOLANDA 21/02/1960 Domingo Catalan FC 05/07/2009 Vitoria

W-45 6:55.5 CL 17745 VILARO MASAGUE, MA.NEUS 02/02/1960 CA Canovelles 04/04/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-50 5:35.78  CT 9628 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, MANUELA 17/12/1957 CA Manresa 28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
W-50 5:51.31  CT 4729 GIL MONNE, ROSER 10/12/1956 CN Reus Ploms 07/06/2009 Lleida

W-60 6:27.4 CT 3448 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, ANTONIA 02/05/1946 CA Nou Barris 03/05/2009 Valls

W-60 7:35.38  CT 2059 GUERRERO GONZALEZ, GLORIA 02/10/1944 Txindoki A.T. 05/07/2009 Vitoria
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W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35

W-40
W-40
W-40

W-50

10:46.38
10:48.04
10:51.86
11:22.0

11:26.27
11:50.84
12:12.02
12:35.44
12:59.42
13:16.76

10:48.04
10:51.86
11:26.27
11:50.84
12:35.44
12:59.42

10:46.38
11:22.0
12:12.02

13:16.76

CT 1732

CT 13417
CT 3299

CT 17952
CT 13197
CT 16855
CT 11620
CL 16977
CT 17439
CT 4729

CT 13417
CT 3299

CT 13197
CT 16855
CL 16977
CT 17439

CT 1732
CT 17952
CT 11620

CT 4729

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENI

FELIPO SUNE, SILVIA

SOLER VICENTE, YOLANDA

ESTER RIBERA, JUDIT

MIRO CUGAT, ANGELINA

HUGAS BOLDU, NATALIA

ALVAREZ GRIJALBA, ANA MA.
BALLESTEROS ROSA, CARME
MEDINA MENDEZ, RAQUEL
CARRETERO GONZALVEZ, MA. JOSE
GIL MONNE, ROSER

SOLER VICENTE, YOLANDA

ESTER RIBERA, JUDIT

HUGAS BOLDU, NATALIA

ALVAREZ GRIJALBA, ANA MA.
MEDINA MENDEZ, RAQUEL
CARRETERO GONZALVEZ, MA. JOSE

FELIPO SURNE, SILVIA
MIRO CUGAT, ANGELINA
BALLESTEROS ROSA, CARME

GIL MONNE, ROSER

04/02/1967
18/06/1973
08/09/1970
18/03/1966
24/10/1971
20/07/1971
22/07/1967
09/702/1972
24/08/1970
10/12/1956

CAV Andorra

ISS - L”Hospitalet
CA Manresa
Medilast Lleida

CE California Sports
CA Sant Celoni

CE California Sports
UA Terrassa

CA Nou Barris

CN Reus Ploms

18/06/1973 ISS - L™ Hospitalet
08/09/1970 CA Manresa
24/10/1971 CE California Sports
20/07/1971 CA Sant Celoni
09/02/1972 UA Terrassa
24/08/1970 CA Nou Barris

04/02/1967 CAV Andorra
18/03/1966 Medilast Lleida
22/07/1967 CE California Sports

10/12/1956 CN Reus Ploms

16/05/2009
16/05/2009
17/05/2009
04/04/2009
28/06/2009
14/12/2008
28/06/2009
28/06/2009
28/06/2009
28/06/2009

Andorra AND
Avilés

Fuenlabrada-UNI

Lleida

Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD

16/05/2009 Avilés
17/05/2009 Fuenlabrada-UNI
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
14/12/2008 Barcelona-CD
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD

16/05/2009 Andorra
04/04/2009 Lleida
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD

28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32

W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35

W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40

W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45

W-50
W-50

18:07.7
18:15.5
18:20.43
18:25.25
18:41.09
19:00.47
19:15.2
19:23.09
19:42.20
19:45.9

20:12.57
20:25.0
20:52.0
21:22.36
21:22.43
21:24.8
21:29.3
21:51.1
21:59.14
22:02.5

22:12.58
23:00.08
23:44.25
24:06.26
24:54.06
25:20.14
25:25.2

25:31.3

25:56.7

26:12.00

26:51.95
28:24.8

18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
21:
21:
22:
23:
25:

18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
20:
20:
21:
21:
28:

21:
21:
23:
24:
25:
25:

20:
22:

24:

26:

07.7
15.5
00.47
15.2
45.9
22.36
59.14
02.5
44.25
25.2

20.43
25.25
41.09
23.09
42.20
12.57
52.0
24.8
51.1
24.8

22.43
29.3
00.08
54.06
20.14
31.3

25.0
12.58

06.26

51.95

CT 18022
CT3

CT 1732
CT 1897
CT 9807
CT 14246
CT 17575
CT 16036
CT 16344
CT 16744

CT 13619
CY 50870
CT 11620
CL 16977
CL 18243
CL 17433
CT 18059
CT 14375
CL 18576
CT 17439

CT 4729

CL 6823

CL 17955
CT 1511

CT 17092
CT 18597
CL 17743
CL 17745
CT 16222
CL 17342

CT 2059
CT 18582

CT 18022
CT3

CT 14246
CT 17575
CT 16744
CL 16977
CL 18576
CT 17439
CL 17955
CL 17743

CT 1732

CT 1897

CT 9807

CT 16036
CT 16344
CT 13619
CT 11620
CL 17433
CT 14375
CT 18582

CL 18243
CT 18059
CL 6823

CT 17092
CT 18597
CL 17745

CY 50870
CT 4729

CT 1511

CT 2059

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENT

ARDID UBED, MONICA
GRANADOS AGUILERA, ENCARNA
FELIPO SUNE, SILVIA

GARCIA RUS, ENCARNA

COLL CONSTANS, MARIA GRACIA
AURON SANZ, MARIA CARMEN
SOLER ALAY, NURIA

BOSCH COLL, CRISTINA

PEREZ LEIVA, PAQUITA

TOMAS SANCHEZ, ESTHER

LOMBARDO ORIHUELA, PAQUI
COS MORERA, ANNA
BALLESTEROS ROSA, CARME
MEDINA MENDEZ, RAQUEL

CASANOVA BERTRAN, MA.DE MONTANYANS

VILA CAMPRODON, NURIA

CONAN , JOELLE

APAOLAZA CLARAMONTE, BENIGNA
PRESCOLI PACHECO, MA. DEL PILAR
CARRETERO GONZALVEZ, MA. JOSE

GIL MONNE, ROSER

BERGADA GRANO, MONTSERRAT
COLS CORRAL, ASSUMPTA
CLAVERO SANCHEZ, MONTSERRAT
REYES VALDES, CARMEN

PUENTES ZAMORA, YOLANDA
MARTINEZ GARCIA, MARI

VILARO MASAGUE, MA.NEUS
FONT GINESTA, MARIA

PINOL ZAPLANA, LAURA

GUERRERO GONZALEZ, GLORIA
CARRERA GARCIA, ELISABETH

ARDID UBED, MONICA

GRANADOS AGUILERA, ENCARNA
AURNON SANZ, MARIA CARMEN
SOLER ALAY, NURIA

TOMAS SANCHEZ, ESTHER

MEDINA MENDEZ, RAQUEL
PRESCOLI PACHECO, MA. DEL PILAR
CARRETERO GONZALVEZ, MA. JOSE
COLS CORRAL, ASSUMPTA
MARTINEZ GARCIA, MARI

FELIPO SUNE, SILVIA

GARCIA RUS, ENCARNA

COLL CONSTANS, MARIA GRACIA
BOSCH COLL, CRISTINA

PEREZ LEIVA, PAQUITA

LOMBARDO ORIHUELA, PAQUI
BALLESTEROS ROSA, CARME

VILA CAMPRODON, NURIA
APAOLAZA CLARAMONTE, BENIGNA
CARRERA GARCIA, ELISABETH

CASANOVA BERTRAN, MA.DE MONTANYANS
CONAN , JOELLE

BERGADA GRANO, MONTSERRAT

REYES VALDES, CARMEN

PUENTES ZAMORA, YOLANDA

VILARO MASAGUE, MA.NEUS

COS MORERA, ANNA
GIL MONNE, ROSER

CLAVERO SANCHEZ, MONTSERRAT

GUERRERO GONZALEZ, GLORIA

18/02/1973 UA Terrassa
30/01/1972 CA Lloret-La Selva
04/02/1967 CAV Andorra
01/05/1966 CA Vic
25/03/1968 Aquadiver-GEIEG

07/07/1972 Domingo Catalan FC

11/01/1971 CA Lloret-La Selva

28/02/1969 Girona C.Brava-CAP

17/10/1966 CA lgualada
10/04/1970 CA Calella

22/09/1965 CA Sant Celoni
25/07/1958 CN Terrassa

22/07/1967 CE California Sports

09/02/1972 UA Terrassa
29/05/1963 CE Penedeés
10/04/1966 CA Granollers
20/09/1962 CA Nou Barris
27/06/1965 CA Canaletes
06/01/1970 CA Olesa
24/08/1970 CA Nou Barris

10/12/1956 CN Reus Ploms
01/10/1963 CA Castellar
07/12/1970 Pratenc AA
29/08/1953 CN Reus Ploms
15/10/1960 UA Terrassa

21/02/1960 Domingo Catalan FC

08/12/1971 CA Canovelles
02/02/1960 CA Canovelles
12/08/1969 CA Calella
28/10/1972 CA Castellar

02/10/1944 Txindoki A.T.
03/05/1968 Barcelona At.

18/02/1973 UA Terrassa
30/01/1972 CA Lloret-La Selva
07/07/1972 Domingo Catalan FC
11/01/1971 CA Lloret-La Selva
10/04/1970 CA Calella
09/02/1972 UA Terrassa
06/01/1970 CA Olesa
24/08/1970 CA Nou Barris
07/12/1970 Pratenc AA
08/12/1971 CA Canovelles

04/02/1967 CAV Andorra
01/05/1966 CA Vic

25/03/1968 Aquadiver-GEIEG
28/02/1969 Girona C.Brava-CAP
17/10/1966 CA lgualada
22/09/1965 CA Sant Celoni
22/07/1967 CE California Sports
10/04/1966 CA Granollers
27/06/1965 CA Canaletes
03/05/1968 Barcelona At.

29/05/1963 CE Penedés
20/09/1962 CA Nou Barris
01/10/1963 CA Castellar
15/10/1960 UA Terrassa
21/02/1960 Domingo Catalan FC
02/02/1960 CA Canovelles

25/07/1958 CN Terrassa
10/12/1956 CN Reus Ploms

29/08/1953 CN Reus Ploms

02/10/1944 Txindoki A.T.

17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
03/05/2009 Castellar del Vallés
23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
19/04/2009 Castellar del Valles
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
14/06/2009 Sabadell
19/04/2009 Castellar del Valles
19/04/2009 Barcelona-SE
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD

28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
17/10/2009 Terrassa
17/10/2009 Terrassa
19/04/2009 Cambrils
19/04/2009 Cambrils
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
18/04/2009 Calella
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
19/04/2009 Cambrils
18/04/2009 Calella

03/05/2009 Castellar del Vallés
19/04/2009 Castellar del Valles
19/04/2009 Castellar del Valles
03/05/2009 Castellar del Vallés
19/04/2009 Cambrils
03/07/2009 Vitoria
18/04/2009 Calella
18/04/2009 Calella
18/04/2009 Calella
03/05/2009 Castellar del Vallés

03/07/2009 Vitoria
18/04/2009 Calella

17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
14/06/2009 Sabadell
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
19/04/2009 Cambrils
19/04/2009 Cambrils
18/04/2009 Calella
19/04/2009 Castellar del Vallés
18/04/2009 Calella

03/05/2009 Castellar del Valles
23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
19/04/2009 Castellar del Valles
19/04/2009 Castellar del Vallés
19/04/2009 Barcelona-SE
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
17/10/2009 Terrassa
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
18/04/2009 Calella

19/04/2009 Cambrils
18/04/2009 Calella
19/04/2009 Castellar del Valles
19/04/2009 Cambrils
03/07/2009 Vitoria
18/04/2009 Calella

17/10/2009 Terrassa
03/05/2009 Castellar del Vallés

03/05/2009 Castellar del Vallés

03/07/2009 Vitoria

AND

FRA
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10.000 metres llisos
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W-35
W-35

W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40

W-45

37:13.17
37:16.37
38:28.36
41:03.81
42:56.69
48:29.43
52:35.82
53:40.04

37:16.37
53:40.04

37:13.17
38:28.36
41:03.81
42:56.69
48:29.43

52:35.82

CT 1732

CT 14246
CT 9807

CT 17952
CT 11620
CT 18168
CL 17745
CL 17743

CT 14246
CL 17743

CT 1732
CT 9807
CT 17952
CT 11620
CT 18168

CL 17745

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENI

FELIPO SUKE, SILVIA

AUNON SANZ, MARIA CARMEN

COLL CONSTANS, MARIA GRACIA
MIRO CUGAT, ANGELINA
BALLESTEROS ROSA, CARME
TARRADAS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT
VILARO MASAGUE, MA.NEUS
MARTINEZ GARCIA, MARI

AUNON SANZ, MARIA CARMEN
MARTINEZ GARCIA, MARI

FELIPO SUKNE, SILVIA

COLL CONSTANS, MARIA GRACIA
MIRO CUGAT, ANGELINA
BALLESTEROS ROSA, CARME
TARRADAS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT

VILARO MASAGUE, MA.NEUS

04/02/1967
07/07/1972
25/03/1968
18/03/1966
22/07/1967
03/03/1967
02/02/1960
08/712/1971

CAV Andorra
Domingo Catalan FC
Aquadiver-GEIEG
Medilast Lleida

CE California Sports
CA Malgrat

CA Canovelles

CA Canovelles

07/07/1972 Domingo Catalan FC
08/12/1971 CA Canovelles

04/02/1967 CAV Andorra
25/03/1968 Aquadiver-GEIEG
18/03/1966 Medilast Lleida
22/07/1967 CE California Sports
03/03/1967 CA Malgrat

02/02/1960 CA Canovelles

28/03/2009
28/03/2009
28/03/2009
03/10/2009
06/08/2009
28/03/2009
28/03/2009
28/03/2009

Granollers
Granollers
Granollers
Huesca

Lahti (FIN)
Granollers
Granollers
Granollers

28/03/2009 Granollers
28/03/2009 Granollers

28/03/2009 Granollers
28/03/2009 Granollers
03/10/2009 Huesca

06/08/2009 Lahti (FIN)
28/03/2009 Granollers

28/03/2009 Granollers

AND



RANKING 2008/2009

ATALANA

ETISME

VETERANS FEMENT

10 km. en ruta

1 35:54:00 CT 13572 PULIDO FERNANDEZ, MA. TERESA 01/10/1974 Canal de Isabel I1 18/10/2009 Amsterdam - (NED)
2 37:54:00 CT 14246 AURON SANZ, MARIA CARMEN 07/07/1972 Domingo Catalan FC 20/09/2009 Barcelona
3 38:05:00 CT3 GRANADOS AGUILERA, ENCARNA 30/01/1972 CA Lloret-La Selva 31/12/2008 Barcelona
4  38:07:00 CT 13197 HUGAS BOLDU, NATALIA 24/10/1971 CE California Sports 05/04/2009 Barcelona
5 38:30:00 CT 3299 ESTER RIBERA, JUDIT 0870971970 CA Manresa 31/12/2008 Barcelona
6 38:42:00 CT 11620 BALLESTEROS ROSA, CARME 22/07/1967 CE California Sports 05/04/2009 Barcelona
7 39:11:00 CT 20 MUNOZ GONZALEZ, MARIA LUISA 06/05/1959 CA Sant Boi 05/04/2009 Barcelona
8 40:18:00 CT 13619 LOMBARDO ORIHUELA, PAQUI 22/09/1965 CA Sant Celoni 05/04/2009 Barcelona
9 40:27:00 CT 4475 CINCA PATO, MONTSERRAT 07/07/1966 CA Sant Boi 30/05/2009 El Prat de Llobregat
10 40:30:00 CT 17575 SOLER ALAY, NURIA 11/01/1971 CA Lloret-La Selva 22/02/2009 Sant Boi de Llobregat
11  40:40:00 CT 18131 GAJETE GUSANO, MARIA JOSE 08/06/1971 CA Sant Boi 31/12/2008 Barcelona
12 41:18:00 CT 13417 SOLER VICENTE, YOLANDA 18/06/1973 ISS - L™ Hospitalet 09/08/2009 Malgrat de Mar
13 41:36:00 CT 16744 TOMAS SANCHEZ, ESTHER 10/04/1970 CA Calella 05/04/2009 Barcelona
14 41:55:00 CT 16344 PEREZ LEIVA, PAQUITA 17/10/1966 CA lgualada 05/04/2009 Barcelona
15 42:07:00 CT 17802 GARCIA TORT, ANA 29/04/1970 CA Sant Celoni 31/12/2008 Barcelona
16 42:09:00 CT 1732 FELIPO SURE, SILVIA 04/02/1967 CAV Andorra 05/07/2009 Palleja
16  42:09:00 CL 16792 RAMOS RUBIO, ESTER 27/09/1973 CA Blanc i Blau 18/10/2009 Sabadell
18 42:17:00 CY 50870 COS MORERA, ANNA 25/07/1958 CN Terrassa 20/09/2009 Barcelona
19 42:19:00 CT 16855 ALVAREZ GRIJALBA, ANA MA. 20/07/1971 CA Sant Celoni 05/04/2009 Barcelona
20 42:32:00 CL 18243 CASANOVA BERTRAN, MA.DE MONTANYANS 29/05/1963 CE Penedes 31/12/2008 Barcelona
21  43:07:00 CY 50145 RUBIO VIVES, LOURDES 08/10/1968 CA Sant Andreu 31/05/2009 Barcelona
22 43:26:00 CT 6831 CASOLIVA CAROD, MONTSERRAT 10/06/1963 CA Manresa 25/10/2009 Manresa
W-35 35:54:00 CT 13572 PULIDO FERNANDEZ, MA. TERESA 01/10/1974  Canal de Isabel Il 18/10/2009 Amsterdam - (NED)
W-35 37:54:00 CT 14246 AUNON SANZ, MARIA CARMEN 07/07/1972 Domingo Catalan FC 20/09/2009 Barcelona
W-35 38:05:00 CT3 GRANADOS AGUILERA, ENCARNA 30/01/1972  CA Lloret-La Selva 31/12/2008 Barcelona
W-35 38:07:00 CT 13197 HUGAS BOLDU, NATALIA 24/10/1971  CE California Sports 05/04/2009 Barcelona
W-35 38:30:00 CT 3299 ESTER RIBERA, JUDIT 08/09/1970 CA Manresa 31/12/2008 Barcelona
W-35 40:30:00 CT 17575 SOLER ALAY, NURIA 11/01/1971  CA Lloret-La Selva 22/02/2009 Sant Boi de Llobregat
W-35 40:40:00 CT 18131 GAJETE GUSANO, MARIA JOSE 08/06/1971  CA Sant Boi 31/12/2008 Barcelona
W-35 41:18:00 CT 13417 SOLER VICENTE, YOLANDA 18/06/1973 ISS - L™ Hospitalet 09/08/2009 Malgrat de Mar
W-35 41:36:00 CT 16744 TOMAS SANCHEZ, ESTHER 10/04/1970 CA Calella 05/04/2009 Barcelona
W-35 42:07:00 CT 17802 GARCIA TORT, ANA 29/04/1970 CA Sant Celoni 31/12/2008 Barcelona
W-40 38:42:00 CT 11620 BALLESTEROS ROSA, CARME 22/07/1967  CE California Sports 05/04/2009 Barcelona
W-40 40:18:00 CT 13619 LOMBARDO ORIHUELA, PAQUI 22/09/1965 CA Sant Celoni 05/04/2009 Barcelona
W-40 40:27:00 CT 4475 CINCA PATO, MONTSERRAT 07/07/1966 CA Sant Boi 30/05/2009 El Prat de Llobregat
W-40 41:55:00 CT 16344 PEREZ LEIVA, PAQUITA 17/10/1966 CA lgualada 05/04/2009 Barcelona
W-40 42:09:00 CT 1732 FELIPO SUNE, SILVIA 04/02/1967 CAV Andorra 05/07/2009 Palleja
W-40 43:07:00 CY 50145 RUBIO VIVES, LOURDES 08/10/1968 CA Sant Andreu 31/05/2009 Barcelona
W-45 39:11:00 CT 20 MUNOZ GONZALEZ, MARIA LUISA 06/05/1959 CA Sant Boi 05/04/2009 Barcelona
W-45 42:32:00 CL 18243 CASANOVA BERTRAN, MA.DE MONTANYANS 29/05/1963 CE Penedés 31/12/2008 Barcelona
W-45 43:26:00 CT 6831 CASOLIVA CAROD, MONTSERRAT 10/06/1963 CA Manresa 25/10/2009 Manresa
W-50 40:36:00 CT 20 MUNOZ GONZALEZ, MARIA LUISA 06/05/1959 CA Sant Boi 05/07/2009 Palleja

W-50 42:17:00 Cy 50870 COS MORERA, ANNA 25/07/1958 CN Terrassa 20/09/2009 Barcelona



5 km. marxa

© 0N OAWNER

[
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35

W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40

W-45
w-45
W-45
w-45
W-45
w-45

W-65
W-65

RTLESME

22:44.12
25:35.64
26:56.60
28:18.4

28:51.40
29:12.78
29:15.36
29:48.32
29:48.74
30:00.6

30:32.34
34:54.36
35:06.43
36:24.5
39:40.4
41:22.5
45:48.4

22:44.12
25:35.64
29:15.36
29:48.74
30:00.6

28:18.4
28:51.40
36:24.5
45:48.4

26:56.60
29:12.78
29:48.32
30:32.34
39:40.4
41:22.5

34:54.36
35:06.43

CT 16654
CT 15503
CT 14282
CT 17424
CT 16121
CT 14162
CL 15550
CT 17029
CT 16029
CT 17426

CT 13748
CT 12351
CT 15587
CL 18575
CT 18177
CT 18416
CL 13118

CT 16654
CT 15503
CL 15550
CT 16029
CT 17426

CT 17424
CT 16121
CL 18575
CL 13118

CT 14282
CT 14162
CT 17029
CT 13748
CT 18177
CT 18416

CT 12351
CT 15587

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENT

MILUSAUSKAITE , SONATA
ROBLES RUS, CARME

GARCIA FRONTONS, MA.DEL CARMEN

BETLEJ SPYTKOWSKA, BEATA
SALCEDO ROJAS, ADELA

NOELL GUARDIOLA, MA.ANGELES

CLEMENT COLLADO, NICOLE
SANCHEZ AZUAGA, YOLANDA

CAMPOY GUERRERO, CARME SOLEDAT

SELIS MASNOU, MARIA ROSA

SIROLLA OBRE, MONTSERRAT

GOMEZ MURILLO, MATILDE
SCHUSTAKOWITZ ABRAHAM,
PINEDO GONZALEZ, CAMINO
DE LA MORENA VILA, MIREIA
OLLER POYATOS, MONTSE
IBANEZ MARIMON, MERCE

MILUSAUSKAITE , SONATA
ROBLES RUS, CARME
CLEMENT COLLADO, NICOLE

CAMPOY GUERRERO, CARME SOLEDAT

SELIS MASNOU, MARIA ROSA

BETLEJ SPYTKOWSKA, BEATA
SALCEDO ROJAS, ADELA
PINEDO GONZALEZ, CAMINO
IBANEZ MARIMON, MERCE

GARCIA FRONTONS, MA.DEL CARMEN
NOELL GUARDIOLA, MA.ANGELES

SANCHEZ AZUAGA, YOLANDA
SIROLLA OBRE, MONTSERRAT
DE LA MORENA VILA, MIREIA
OLLER POYATOS, MONTSE

GOMEZ MURILLO, MATILDE

SCHUSTAKOWITZ ABRAHAM, CHRISTEL-HANNA

31/08/1973 FC Barcelona
25/10/1971 CA Manresa
10/12/1960 Hinaco Monzon
07/07/1968 CA Calella
29/09/1965 Pratenc AA
24/03/1962 CA Laietania
02/03/1972 CE Universitari
29/06/1961 CA Granollers
03/10/1969 CA Manresa
15/12/1969 CA Lloret-La Selva

19/08/1959 CN Reus Ploms
09/07/1942 JA Sabadell
04/03/1944 JA Sabadell
07/11/1967 CA Olesa
21/11/1960 Barcelona At.
19/08/1962 Barcelona At.
12/03/1969 CA Nou Barris

CHRISTEL-HANNA

31/08/1973 FC Barcelona
25/10/1971 CA Manresa
02/03/1972 CE Universitari
03/10/1969 CA Manresa
15/12/1969 CA Lloret-La Selva

07/07/1968 CA Calella
29/09/1965 Pratenc AA
07/11/1967 CA Olesa

24/06/2009
21/03/2009
30/05/2009
18/04/2009
21/03/2009
05/07/2009
03/05/2009
28/06/2009
26/04/2009
18/04/2009

19/04/2009
19/04/2009
28/06/2009
19/04/2009
17/05/2009
17/05/2009
17/05/2009

24/06/2009
21/03/2009
03/05/2009
26/04/2009
18/04/2009

18/04/2009
21/03/2009
19/04/2009

Manresa LTU
Barcelona-CD

Palafrugell

Calella

Barcelona-CD

Vitoria

Castellar del Valles
Barcelona-CD

Burgos

Calella

Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-CD
Cambrils
Cambrils
Cambrils
Cambrils

Manresa
Barcelona-CD
Castellar del Vallés
Burgos

Calella

Calella
Barcelona-CD
Cambrils

12/03/1969 CA Nou Barris

10/12/1960 Hinaco Monzon
24/03/1962 CA Laietania
29/06/1961 CA Granollers
19/08/1959 CN Reus Ploms
21/11/1960 Barcelona At.
19/08/1962 Barcelona At.

09/07/1942 JA Sabadell
04/03/1944 JA Sabadell

17/05/2009 Cambrils

30/05/2009 Palafrugell
05/07/2009 Vitoria
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
19/04/2009 Barcelona-SE
17/05/2009 Cambrils
17/05/2009 Cambrils

19/04/2009 Barcelona-SE
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD



-

RANKING 2008/2009

FEDERACIO CATALANA
<ATLETISME

VETERANS FEMENT

5 km. Marxa en ruta

1 22:34:00 CT 16654 MILUSAUSKAITE , SONATA 31/08/1973 FC Barcelona 07/12/2008 Granollers (Barcelona) LTU
2 25:37:00 CT 15503 ROBLES RUS, CARME 25/10/1971 CA Manresa 15/02/2009 Barcelona
3 27:25:00 CT 14282 GARCIA FRONTONS, MA.DEL CARMEN 10/12/1960 Hinaco Monzon 2970372009 Ancona (ITA)
4 28:30:00 CT 16121 SALCEDO ROJAS, ADELA 29/09/1965 Pratenc AA 15/02/2009 Barcelona
5 30:16:00 CT 17029 SANCHEZ AZUAGA, YOLANDA 29/06/1961 CA Granollers 29/03/2009 Badalona
6 32:13:00 CT 14162 NOELL GUARDIOLA, MA.ANGELES 24/03/1962 CA Laietania 0870272009 El Prat de Llobregat
W-35 22:34 CT 16654 MILUSAUSKAITE , SONATA 31/08/1973 FC Barcelona 07/12/2008 Granollers (Barcelona)
W-35 25:37:00 CT 15503 ROBLES RUS, CARME 25/10/1971 CA Manresa 15/02/2009 Barcelona
W-40 28:30:00 CT 16121 SALCEDO ROJAS, ADELA 29/09/1965 Pratenc AA 15/02/2009 Barcelona
W-45 27:25:00 CT 14282 GARCIA FRONTONS, MA.DEL CARMEN 10/12/1960 Hinaco Monzon 29/03/2009 Ancona (ITA)
W-45 30:16:00 CT 17029 SANCHEZ AZUAGA, YOLANDA 29/06/1961 CA Granollers 29/03/2009 Badalona

W-45 32:13:00 CT 14162 NOELL GUARDIOLA, MA.ANGELES 24/03/1962 CA Laietania 08/02/2009 El Prat de Llobregat



FEDERACK) CATALANA
«ATLETISME

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENI

10 km. Marxa en ruta

A WN P

4]

W-35

W-40

W-45

W-45

W-65

54:51:00 CT 15503
55:27:00 CT 14282
01:00:28 CT 16121
01:05:22 CT 14162

01:09:39 CT 15587

54:51:00 CT 15503

01:00:28 CT 16121

55:27:00 CT 14282

01:05:22 CT 14162

01:09:39 CT 15587

ROBLES RUS, CARME

GARCIA FRONTONS, MA.DEL CARMEN
SALCEDO ROJAS, ADELA

NOELL GUARDIOLA, MA.ANGELES
SCHUSTAKOWITZ ABRAHAM, CHRISTEL-
HANNA

ROBLES RUS, CARME

SALCEDO ROJAS, ADELA

GARCIA FRONTONS, MA.DEL CARMEN

NOELL GUARDIOLA, MA.ANGELES

SCHUSTAKOWITZ ABRAHAM, CHRISTEL-HANNA

20 km. Marxa en ruta

1
2

W-35

W-35

01:42:26 CT 16654
01:53:31 CT 15503

01:42:26 CT 16654

01:53:31 CT 15503

MILUSAUSKAITE , SONATA
ROBLES RUS, CARME

MILUSAUSKAITE , SONATA

ROBLES RUS, CARME

25/10/1971 CA Manresa
10/12/1960 Hinaco Monzon
29/09/1965 Pratenc AA
24/03/1962 CA Laietania

04/03/1944 JA Sabadell

25/10/1971 CA Manresa

29/09/1965 Pratenc AA

10/12/1960 Hinaco Monzon

24/03/1962 CA Laietania

04/03/1944 JA Sabadell

31/08/1973 FC Barcelona
25/10/1971 CA Manresa

31/08/1973 FC Barcelona

25/10/1971 CA Manresa

28/03/2009 Santa Eularia des Riu
17/01/2009 Zaragoza

01/03/2009 San Pedro del Pinatar
01/03/2009 San Pedro del Pinatar

29/05/2009 Aarhus (DEN)

28/03/2009 Santa Eularia des Riu

01/03/2009 San Pedro del Pinatar

17/01/2009 Zaragoza

01/03/2009 San Pedro del Pinatar

29/05/2009 Aarhus (DEN)

08/02/2009 El Prat de Llobregat
0870272009 EIl Prat de Llobregat

08/02/2009 EI Prat de Llobregat

08/02/2009 El Prat de Llobregat

LTU



-

FEDERACIO CATALANA
“ATLETISME
Marat6
1 02:32:53 CT 13572
2 02:57:56 CY 51060
3 03:00:24 CT 14246
4 03:01:32 CT 13619
5 03:02:54 CT 11678
6 03:05:59 CT 13417
7 03:07:09 CT 17952
8 03:08:21 CT 18117
9 03:13:13 CT 15531
10 03:20:34 CT 18059
11 03:29:21 CL 18243
12 03:41:43 CT 16029
13 03:42:46 CT 17439
14 03:44:16 CY 51059
15 03:49:18 CL 18377
16 03:53:18 CT 17661
17 03:53:29 CT 18109
18 03:56:28 CY 50660
19 04:01:02 CY 51571
20 04:02:12 CT 18597
21 04:02:29 CY 51586
22 04:05:55 CT 16176
23 04:17:47 CT 17092
24 04:28:48 CT 16795
25 04:42:14 CY 50268
26 04:55:52 CY 51445
W-35 02:32:53 CT 13572
W-35 03:00:24 CT 14246
W-35 03:05:59 CT 13417
W-35 03:08:21 CT 18117
W-35 03:41:43 CT 16029
W-35 03:42:46 CT 17439
W-35 03:49:18 CL 18377
W-40 02:57:56 CY 51060
W-40 03:01:32 CT 13619
W-40 03:02:54 CT 11678
W-40 03:07:09 CT 17952
W-40 03:53:18 CT 17661
W-40 04:02:29 CY 51586
W-45 03:13:13 CT 15531
W-45 03:20:34 CT 18059
W-45 03:29:21 CL 18243
W-45 03:44:16 CY 51059
W-45 03:53:29 CT 18109
W-45 03:56:28 CY 50660
W-45 04:01:02 CY 51571
W-45 04:02:12 CT 18597
W-45 04:17:47 CT 17092
W-45 04:28:48 CT 16795
W-60 04:05:55 CT 16176

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENT

PULIDO FERNANDEZ, MA. TERESA
ROSA MORENO, ANNA

AURNON SANZ, MARIA CARMEN
LOMBARDO ORIHUELA, PAQUI
BUSQUETS SANCHEZ, MARTA
SOLER VICENTE, YOLANDA

MIRO CUGAT, ANGELINA

OLIVAN MORENO, ISABEL
HERMOSO PUA, ANTONIA

CONAN , JOELLE

CASANOVA BERTRAN, MA.DE MONTANYANS

CAMPOY GUERRERO, CARME SOLEDAT
CARRETERO GONZALVEZ, MA. JOSE
RODRIGUEZ GALLEGO, PEPI

ASENSIO MIGUEL, MERCE

CLIMENT SOLANS, ESTEFANIA

RUIZ GARRIDO, CONSUELO

PALLI FERNANDEZ, MA.ISABEL

SANZ LANAO, OLGA

PUENTES ZAMORA, YOLANDA

RUBIO MARTINEZ, MARIA ISABEL
VAQUERO SANCHEZ, EMILIA
REYES VALDES, CARMEN

MURGO JANITA, IRENE

PASCUAL PICH, ANNA

CASALS GERVAS, MONTSERRAT

PULIDO FERNANDEZ, MA. TERESA
AUNON SANZ, MARIA CARMEN

SOLER VICENTE, YOLANDA

OLIVAN MORENO, ISABEL

CAMPOY GUERRERO, CARME SOLEDAT
CARRETERO GONZALVEZ, MA. JOSE
ASENSIO MIGUEL, MERCE

ROSA MORENO, ANNA
LOMBARDO ORIHUELA, PAQUI
BUSQUETS SANCHEZ, MARTA
MIRO CUGAT, ANGELINA
CLIMENT SOLANS, ESTEFANIA
RUBIO MARTINEZ, MARIA ISABEL

HERMOSO PUA, ANTONIA

CONAN , JOELLE

CASANOVA BERTRAN, MA.DE MONTANYANS
RODRIGUEZ GALLEGO, PEPI

RUIZ GARRIDO, CONSUELO

PALLI FERNANDEZ, MA.ISABEL

SANZ LANAO, OLGA

PUENTES ZAMORA, YOLANDA

REYES VALDES, CARMEN

MURGO JANITA, IRENE

VAQUERO SANCHEZ, EMILIA

01/10/1974
05/08/1967
07/07/1972
22/09/1965
19/04/1968
18/06/1973
18/03/1966
26/02/1971
21/11/1961
20/09/1962

29/05/1963
03/10/1969
24/08/1970
09/10/1964
23/09/1971
23/04/1966
27/10/1960
07/05/1961
08/05/1962
21/02/1960

14/06/1966
11/01/1949
15/10/1960
07/03/1962
23/04/1963
18/09/1961

01/10/1974
07/07/1972
18/06/1973
26/02/1971
03/10/1969
24/08/1970
23/09/1971

05/08/1967
22/09/1965
19/04/1968
18/03/1966
23/04/1966
14/06/1966

21/11/1961
20/09/1962
29/05/1963
09/10/1964
27/10/1960
07/05/1961
08/05/1962
21/02/1960
15/10/1960
07/03/1962

11/01/1949

Canal de Isabel I1
GF Blanes

Domingo Catalan FC
CA Sant Celoni

CA Manresa

ISS - L”Hospitalet
Medilast Lleida

CF Viladecavalls
INDEPENDIENTE
CA Nou Barris

CE Penedes

CA Manresa

CA Nou Barris

GF Blanes

CA Lloret-La Selva
N Ultrafondo Sanse
CN Sabadell

CN Sabadell

CE Picornell
Domingo Catalan FC

CN Terrassa
Domingo Catalan FC
UA Terrassa

CN Caldes

CN Banyoles

CN Terrassa

Canal de Isabel 11
Domingo Catalan FC
ISS - L"Hospitalet
CF Viladecavalls

CA Manresa

CA Nou Barris

CA Lloret-La Selva

GF Blanes

CA Sant Celoni

CA Manresa
Medilast Lleida

N Ultrafondo Sanse
CN Terrassa

INDEPENDIENTE

CA Nou Barris

CE Penedes

GF Blanes

CN Sabadell

CN Sabadell

CE Picornell
Domingo Catalan FC
UA Terrassa

CN Caldes

Domingo Catalan FC

18/10/2009 Amsterdam - (NED)
01/03/2009 Barcelona

10/05/2009 Vitoria

10/05/2009 Vitoria

22/02/2009 Sevilla

30/11/2008 San Sebastian

10/05/2009 Vitoria

26/04/2009 Madrid

30/11/2008 San Sebastian

01/03/2009 Barcelona FRA

01/03/2009 Barcelona
30/11/2008 San Sebastian
01/03/2009 Barcelona
01/03/2009 Barcelona
01/03/2009 Barcelona
26/09/2009 Sta. Cruz de Bezana
01/03/2009 Barcelona
01/03/2009 Barcelona
01/03/2009 Barcelona
01/03/2009 Barcelona

01/03/2009 Barcelona
10/05/2009 Vitoria

01/03/2009 Barcelona
01/03/2009 Barcelona
01/03/2009 Barcelona
01/03/2009 Barcelona

18/10/2009 Amsterdam - (NED)
10/05/2009 Vitoria

30/11/2008 San Sebastian
26/04/2009 Madrid

30/11/2008 San Sebastian
01/03/2009 Barcelona
01/03/2009 Barcelona

01/03/2009 Barcelona
10/05/2009 Vitoria

22/02/2009 Sevilla

10/05/2009 Vitoria

26/09/2009 Sta. Cruz de Bezana
01/03/2009 Barcelona

30/11/2008 San Sebastian
01/03/2009 Barcelona
01/03/2009 Barcelona
01/03/2009 Barcelona
01/03/2009 Barcelona
01/03/2009 Barcelona
01/03/2009 Barcelona
01/03/2009 Barcelona
01/03/2009 Barcelona
01/03/2009 Barcelona

10/05/2009 Vitoria



-
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Mitja Maratd

W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35

W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40

W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45

W-50
W-50
W-50

AWN PR

© 0N G,

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22

22
24
25
26
27
28
28
30

31
32
33
34

12:24
01:15:38
01:22:37
01:24:04

01:24:14
01:25:36
01:25:47
01:26:08
01:26:29
01:26:39

01:27:26
01:29:12
01:29:30
01:29:44
01:31:15
01:32:26
01:33:31
01:34:22
01:35:53
01:36:07

01:36:22
01:37:04

01:37:04
01:37:09
01:37:12
01:38:06
01:39:26
01:39:53
01:39:53
01:40:29

01:41:05
01:41:38
01:44:17
01:59:09

12:24

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

15:
22:
25:
26:
29:
29:
32:
33:
34:

24:
24:
25:
26:
26:
27:
29:
39:
41:

35:
36:
37:
37:
37:
38:
59:

36:

37:

41:

31:

36:

38
37
36
08
12
44
26
31
22

04
14
47
29
39
26
30
26
38

53
22
04
09
12
06
09

o7

04

05

15

48

CT 14246
CT 13572
CT 18117
CY 51060

CT 1732

CT 15792
CT 11678
CT 16654
CT 11620
CT 17952

CT 13619
CT 17575
CT 9807

CT 13417
CT 16176
CT 17802
CT 16744
CL 16792
CY 51286
CT 17928

CY 50646
CY 50870

CL 18243
CT 15531
CY 50647
CT 18059
CY 51174
CT 17439
CT 1045

CY 51636

CT 4729

CY 51586
CY 51527
CT 17092

CT 14246
CT 13572
CT 18117
CT 15792
CT 16654
CT 17575
CT 13417
CT 17802
CT 16744
CL 16792

CY 51060
CT 1732

CT 11678
CT 11620
CT 17952
CT 13619
CT 9807

CY 51174
CY 51586

CY 51286
CY 50646
CL 18243
CT 15531
CY 50647
CT 18059
CT 17092

CT 17928

CY 50870

CT 4729

CT 16176

CT 16176

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENT

AURON SANZ, MARIA CARMEN
PULIDO FERNANDEZ, MA. TERESA
OLIVAN MORENO, ISABEL

ROSA MORENO, ANNA

FELIPO SUNE, SILVIA
PLANAS FERRER, OLGA
BUSQUETS SANCHEZ, MARTA
MILUSAUSKAITE , SONATA
BALLESTEROS ROSA, CARME
MIRO CUGAT, ANGELINA

LOMBARDO ORIHUELA, PAQUI
SOLER ALAY, NURIA

COLL CONSTANS, MARIA GRACIA
SOLER VICENTE, YOLANDA
VAQUERO SANCHEZ, EMILIA
GARCIA TORT, ANA

TOMAS SANCHEZ, ESTHER
RAMOS RUBIO, ESTER

PALMA MARTIN, GENA

DE LA IGLESIA LOPEZ, EMILIA

BADOSA FEIXAS, MONTSERRAT
COS MORERA, ANNA

CASANOVA BERTRAN, MA.DE MONTANYANS

HERMOSO PUA, ANTONIA
DOMENECH COLOMER, MARIONA
CONAN , JOELLE

GONZALEZ GATOO, SILVIA
CARRETERO GONZALVEZ, MA. JOSE
NAVARRO VILA, RUTH

MASANAS PERAFERRER, MARIONA

GIL MONNE, ROSER

RUBIO MARTINEZ, MARIA ISABEL
PICON SASOT, ANA

REYES VALDES, CARMEN

AURNON SANZ, MARIA CARMEN
PULIDO FERNANDEZ, MA. TERESA
OLIVAN MORENO, ISABEL
PLANAS FERRER, OLGA
MILUSAUSKAITE , SONATA
SOLER ALAY, NURIA

SOLER VICENTE, YOLANDA
GARCIA TORT, ANA

TOMAS SANCHEZ, ESTHER
RAMOS RUBIO, ESTER

ROSA MORENO, ANNA

FELIPO SURE, SILVIA

BUSQUETS SANCHEZ, MARTA
BALLESTEROS ROSA, CARME
MIRO CUGAT, ANGELINA
LOMBARDO ORIHUELA, PAQUI
COLL CONSTANS, MARIA GRACIA
GONZALEZ GATOO, SILVIA
RUBIO MARTINEZ, MARIA ISABEL

PALMA MARTIN, GENA

BADOSA FEIXAS, MONTSERRAT

CASANOVA BERTRAN, MA.DE MONTANYANS
HERMOSO PUA, ANTONIA

DOMENECH COLOMER, MARIONA

CONAN , JOELLE

REYES VALDES, CARMEN

DE LA IGLESIA LOPEZ, EMILIA
COS MORERA, ANNA
GIL MONNE, ROSER

VAQUERO SANCHEZ, EMILIA

VAQUERO SANCHEZ, EMILIA

07/07/1972
01/10/1974
26/02/1971
05/08/1967

04/02/1967
01/08/1971
19/04/1968
31/08/1973
22/07/1967
18/03/1966

22/09/1965
11/01/1971
25/03/1968
18/06/1973
11/01/1949
29/04/1970
10/04/1970
27/09/1973
26/03/1960
10/08/1955

09/05/1960
25/07/1958

29/05/1963
21/11/1961
24/08/1960
20/09/1962
30/10/1966
24/08/1970
19/02/1973
19/12/1970

10/12/1956
14/06/1966
26/09/1972
15/10/1960

07/07/1972
01/10/1974
26/02/1971
01/08/1971
31/08/1973
11/01/1971
18/06/1973
29/04/1970
10/04/1970
27/09/1973

05/08/1967
04/02/1967
19/04/1968
22/07/1967
18/03/1966
22/09/1965
25/03/1968
30/10/1966
14/06/1966

26/03/1960
09/05/1960
29/05/1963
21/11/1961
24/08/1960
20/09/1962
15/10/1960

10/08/1955

25/07/1958

10/12/1956

11/01/1949

11/01/1949

Domingo Catalan FC
Canal de Isabel 11
CF Viladecavalls

GF Blanes

CAV Andorra

CE California Sports
CA Manresa

FC Barcelona

CE California Sports
Medilast Lleida

CA sant Celoni

CA Lloret-La Selva
Aquadiver-GEIEG
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
Domingo Catalan FC
CA sant Celoni

CA Calella

CA Blanc i Blau

CA L™ Aire

CN Reus Ploms

CA Girona
CN Terrassa

CE Penedeés
INDEPENDIENTE
CN Olot

CA Nou Barris
Can Mercader
CA Nou Barris
AA Catalunya
CN Banyoles

CN Reus Ploms
CN Terrassa
CN Terrassa
UA Terrassa

Domingo Catalan FC
Canal de Isabel 11
CF Viladecavalls

CE California Sports
FC Barcelona

CA Lloret-La Selva
ISS - L™ Hospitalet
CA Sant Celoni

CA Calella

CA Blanc i Blau

GF Blanes

CAV Andorra

CA Manresa

CE California Sports
Medilast Lleida

CA Sant Celoni
Aquadiver-GEIEG
Can Mercader

CN Terrassa

CA L™ Aire

CA Girona

CE Penedés
INDEPENDIENTE
CN Olot

CA Nou Barris
UA Terrassa

CN Reus Ploms
CN Terrassa
CN Reus Ploms

Domingo Catalan FC

Domingo Catalan FC

18/01/2009 Terrasa
18/10/2009 Amsterdam - (NED)
15/02/2009 Gava

01/02/2009 Granollers

15/02/2009 Gava
15/02/2009 Gava
18/01/2009 Terrasa
16/11/2008 Ripoll
01/02/2009 Granollers
29/03/2009 Sabifianigo

01/02/2009 Granollers
01/03/2009 Banyoles

11/10/2009 Reus

30/11/2008 San Sebastian
02/11/2008 Vilafranca del Penedés
07/12/2008 Mataré

15/03/2009 Calella

04/10/2009 Sant Cugat del Valles
11/01/2009 Sitges

30/11/2008 Tarragona

16/11/2008 Ripoll
07/12/2008 Matar6

11/01/2009 Sitges
18/01/2009 Terrasa
01/03/2009 Banyoles
11/01/2009 Sitges
11/01/2009 Sitges
07/12/2008 Mataré
14/12/2008 Vilanova
16/11/2008 Ripoll

30/11/2008 Tarragona
14/12/2008 Vilanova
15/02/2009 Gava
18/01/2009 Terrasa

18/01/2009 Terrasa

18/10/2009 Amsterdam - (NED)
15/02/2009 Gava

15/02/2009 Gava

16/11/2008 Ripoll

01/03/2009 Banyoles
30/11/2008 San Sebastian
07/12/2008 Matar6

15/03/2009 Calella

04/10/2009 Sant Cugat del Vallés

01/02/2009 Granollers
15/02/2009 Gava
18/01/2009 Terrasa
01/02/2009 Granollers
29/03/2009 Sabifianigo
01/02/2009 Granollers
11/10/2009 Reus
11/01/2009 Sitges
14/12/2008 Vilanova

11/01/2009 Sitges
16/11/2008 Ripoll
11/01/2009 Sitges
18/01/2009 Terrasa
01/03/2009 Banyoles
11/01/2009 Sitges
18/01/2009 Terrasa

30/11/2008 Tarragona
07/12/2008 Matar6
30/11/2008 Tarragona

02/11/2008 Vilafranca del Penedés

29/03/2009 Valls

AND

LTU

FRA



e RTLETISME

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENT

80 metres tanques (0,762)

1 23.13 1.7 CT 17443 GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA

W-40 23.13 1.7 CT 17443 GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA

80 metres tanques (0,762)

1 13.73 0.1 CT 465 ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA

W-50 13.73 0.1 CT 465 ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA

80 metres tanques (0,686)

1 19.18 0.1 CT 427 ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA

W-60 19.18 0.1 CT 427 ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA

100 metres tanques (0,84)

1 18.54 0.0 CT 7543
2 21.08 -0.7 CT 18378

TORRESCASANA QUINTANA, EULALIA
CORTES TORRES, SILVIA

W-35 18.54 0.0 CT 7543 TORRESCASANA QUINTANA, EULALIA

W-45 21.08 -0.7 CT 18378 CORTES TORRES, SILVIA

26/11/1968 Barcelona At.

26/11/1968 Barcelona At.

29/12/1958 Independent

29/12/1958 Independent

17/03/1947 AA Palamoés CalongeSt

17/03/1947 AA Palamés CalongeSt

14/06/1971 CA Manresa
21/12/1962 UGE Badalona

14/06/1971 CA Manresa

21/12/1962 UGE Badalona

04/07/2009 Vitoria

04/07/2009 Vitoria

03/10/2009 Huesca

03/10/2009 Huesca

03/10/2009 Huesca

03/10/2009 Huesca

03/10/2009 Huesca
05/04/2009 Sabadell

03/10/2009 Huesca

05/04/2009 Sabadell



T ATLETISME

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENT

80 metres tanques (0,762)

1 16.2 1.9 CT 17027 MARTI PLA, MA. ALBA

2 23.13 1.7 CT 17443 GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA
W-40 23.13 1.7 CT 17443 GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA
W-45 16.2 1.9 CT 17027 MARTI PLA, MA. ALBA

80 metres tanques (0,762)

1 13.2 1.9 CT 465 ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA

W-50 13.2 1.9 CT 465 ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA

80 metres tanques (0,686)

1 19.18 0.1 CT 427 ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA

W-60 19.18 0.1 CT 427 ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA

100 metres tanques (0,84)

1 18.2 1.9 CT 7543 TORRESCASANA QUINTANA, EULALIA
2 20.5 1.2 CT 15469 MIRALLES POU, CRISTINA

3 21.08 -0.7 CT 18378 CORTES TORRES, SILVIA

4 23.0 1.2 CL 18573 GAMARRO GONZALEZ, FRANCISCA
W-35 18.2 1.9 CT 7543 TORRESCASANA QUINTANA, EULALIA
W-35 20.5 1.2 CT 15469 MIRALLES POU, CRISTINA

W-40 23.0 1.2 CL 18573 GAMARRO GONZALEZ, FRANCISCA

W-45 21.08 -0.7 CT 18378 CORTES TORRES, SILVIA

19/08/1964 CA Manresa
26/11/1968 Barcelona At.

26/11/1968 Barcelona At.

19/08/1964 CA Manresa

29/12/1958 Independent

29/12/1958 Independent

17/03/1947 AA Palamdés CalongeSt

17/03/1947 AA Palamés CalongeSt

14/06/1971 CA Manresa
20/07/1970 Barcelona At.
21/12/1962 UGE Badalona
24/04/1967 CA Olesa

14/06/1971 CA Manresa

20/07/1970 Barcelona At.

24/04/1967 CA Olesa

21/12/1962 UGE Badalona

20/09/2009 Palafrugell
04/07/2009 Vitoria

04/07/2009 Vitoria

20/09/2009 Palafrugell

20/09/2009 Palafrugell

20/09/2009 Palafrugell

03/10/2009 Huesca

03/10/2009 Huesca

20/09/2009 Palafrugell
03/05/2009 Valls
05/04/2009 Sabadell
03/05/2009 Valls

20/09/2009 Palafrugell

03/05/2009 Valls

03/05/2009 Valls

05/04/2009 Sabadell



400 metres tanques

FEDERACIO EAETger

AT

-

ISME

A WN P

W-35

W-40
W-40

W-45

1:11.43
1:30.08
1:30.1
1:47.9

1:30.08

1:11.43
1:30.1

1:47.9

CT 2743

CT 15469
CL 16933
CT 18416

CT 15469

CT 2743
CL 16933

CT 18416

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENI

BES FUSTER, CARME

MIRALLES POU, CRISTINA
MARTINEZ CANERA, PILAR
OLLER POYATOS, MONTSE

MIRALLES POU, CRISTINA

BES FUSTER, CARME
MARTINEZ CANERA, PILAR

OLLER POYATOS, MONTSE

0570371969 CA Manresa

20/07/1970 Barcelona At.

25/06/1969 UA Terrassa

19/08/1962 Barcelona At.

20/07/1970 Barcelona At.

05/03/1969 CA Manresa
25/06/1969 UA Terrassa

19/08/1962 Barcelona At.

26/04/2009 Burgos
17/05/2009 Cambrils
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
18/04/2009 Calella

17/05/2009 Cambrils

26/04/2009 Burgos
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD

18/04/2009 Calella
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FEDERACIO

ATALANA
sATLETISME

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENI

2.000 metres obstacles

W-45

W-50

3.000

8:47.68 CT 9628
8:54.61 CT 6831

8:54.61 CT 6831

8:47.68 CT 9628

MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, MANUELA
CASOLIVA CAROD, MONTSERRAT

CASOLIVA CAROD, MONTSERRAT

MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, MANUELA

metres obstacles

W-35

W-45

13:31.04 CT 6831
14:09.18 CT 1045

14:09.18 CT 1045

13:31.04 CT 6831

CASOLIVA CAROD, MONTSERRAT
NAVARRO VILA, RUTH

NAVARRO VILA, RUTH

CASOLIVA CAROD, MONTSERRAT

17/12/1957 CA Manresa
10/06/1963 CA Manresa

10/06/1963 CA Manresa

17/12/1957 CA Manresa

10/06/1963 CA Manresa
19/02/1973 AA Catalunya

19/02/1973 AA Catalunya

10/06/1963 CA Manresa

05/07/2009 Vitoria
05/07/2009 Vitoria

05/07/2009 Vitoria

05/07/2009 Vitoria

17/05/2009 Fuenlabrada-UNI
05/04/2009 Sabadell

05/04/2009 Sabadell

17/05/2009 Fuenlabrada-UNI
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FEDERACIO CATALANA
<ATLETISME

Salt d'Alcada

O N~NO U B_WNER

W-35
W-35

W-40
W-40
W-40

W-45
W-45

1.65
1.48
1.36
1.27
1.25
1.24
1.20
1.20
1.10

01.36
01.20

01.65
01.24
01.20

01.41
01.27

01.48

01.25

01.10

CT 14581
CT 465
CT 7543
CT 17027
CT 16444
CT 17443
CL 18244
CL 18576
CT 427

CT 7543
CL 18576

CT 14581
CT 17443
CL 18244

CT 465
CT 17027

CT 465

CT 16444

CT 427

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENT

MORENO SANCHEZ, MARGARIDA
ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
TORRESCASANA QUINTANA, EULALIA
MARTI PLA, MA. ALBA

CASANOVAS GASET, LLUTSA
GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA
GASULLA BLANCO, CARMEN
PRESCOLI PACHECO, MA. DEL PILAR
ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA

TORRESCASANA QUINTANA, EULALIA
PRESCOLI PACHECO, MA. DEL PILAR

MORENO SANCHEZ, MARGARIDA
GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA
GASULLA BLANCO, CARMEN

ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
MARTI PLA, MA. ALBA

ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA

CASANOVAS GASET, LLUISA

ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA

03/04/1968
29/12/1958
14/06/1971
19/08/1964
25/04/1952
26/11/1968
26/10/1966
06/01/1970
17/03/1947

14/06/1971
06/01/1970

03/04/1968
26/11/1968
26/10/1966

29/12/1958
19/08/1964

29/12/1958

25/04/1952

17/03/1947

CAV Andorra
Independent

CA Manresa

CA Manresa

Barcelona At.
Barcelona At.

CE Penedes

CA Olesa

AA Palamés CalongeSt

CA Manresa
CA Olesa

CAV Andorra
Barcelona At.

CE Penedés

Independent
CA Manresa

Independent

Barcelona At.

AA Palamoés CalongeSt

27/06/2009
20/06/2009
20/09/2009
20/09/2009
09/05/2009
05/07/2009
05/04/2009
0370572009
03/10/2009

20/09/2009
03/05/2009

27/06/2009
05/07/2009
05/04/2009

06/12/2008
20/09/2009

20/06/2009

23/05/2009

03/10/2009

Andorra AND
Barbera del valles
Palafrugell

Palafrugell

Reus

Vitoria

Valls

Valls

Huesca

Palafrugell
Valls

Andorra
Vitoria

Valls

Palafrugell
Palafrugell

Barbera del Valles

Barcelona-CD

Huesca
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FEDERACIO EA‘FAI.ANA

<AT]

ETISME

Salt amb Perxa

N

W-35

W-40

W-45

2.80
2.30
1.20

02.30

02.80

01.20

CT 3244
CL 14800
CT 12409

CL 14800

CT 3244

CT 12409

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENT

VILA FABREGAS, MIREIA
RAVENTOS CARMONA, EVA
MOLERO PEREZ, MA. PAZ

RAVENTOS CARMONA, EVA

VILA FABREGAS, MIREIA

MOLERO PEREZ, MA. PAZ

11/12/1967 CA Manresa
0570971969 Cornella At.
05/12/1962 CN Reus Ploms

05/09/1969 Cornella At.

11/12/1967 CA Manresa

05/12/1962 CN Reus Ploms

26/04/2009 Burgos
0370572009 Castellar del Vallés
0370572009 Castellar del Vallés

03/05/2009 Castellar del Vallés

26/04/2009 Burgos

03/05/2009 Castellar del Vallés



FEDERACI)

CATLETISME

Salt de Llargada
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11
12
13
14
15

W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35

W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40

W-45
W-45

W-50
W-50

5.08
4.83
4.66
4.63
4.53
4.40
4.29
4.17
4.04
3.85

3.64
3.45
3.30
2.93
2.61

04.66
04.53
04.40
04.29

05.08
04.63
03.45
02.93

04.04
03.85

04.83
04.17

03.64

03.30

02.61

-1.0
1.4
1.8
0.0
1.5
0.5
0.1

1.7
0.0

1.2
1.4
-0.2
1.1
-0.7

1.8
1.5
0.5
0.1

-1.0
0.0
1.4
1.1

1.7
0.0

1.4
-0.4

0.7

-0.2

-0.7

CT 14581
CT 465
CT 15469
CT 18654
CT 7543
CT 15537
CT 15612
CT 7486
CT 17807
CT 17027

CT 16444
CT 17443
CT 427

CT 16779
CT 10772

CT 15469
CT 7543

CT 15537
CT 15612

CT 14581
CT 18654
CT 17443
CT 16779

CT 17807
CT 17027

CT 465
CT 7486

CT 16444

CT 427

CT 10772

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENT

MORENO SANCHEZ, MARGARIDA
ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
MIRALLES POU, CRISTINA

ORTIZ TEJADA, LAURA
TORRESCASANA QUINTANA, EULALIA
MARTIN ORTEGA, LAURA

AMARO BATTIGAN, NATALIA
BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA
BUSQUETS ESTEBAN, MARIA ESTHER
MARTI PLA, MA. ALBA

CASANOVAS GASET, LLUTSA
GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA
ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA
PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT
KLETT CARL, HEIDI

MIRALLES POU, CRISTINA
TORRESCASANA QUINTANA, EULALIA
MARTIN ORTEGA, LAURA

AMARO BATTIGAN, NATALIA

MORENO SANCHEZ, MARGARIDA
ORTIZ TEJADA, LAURA
GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA
PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT

BUSQUETS ESTEBAN, MARIA ESTHER
MARTI PLA, MA. ALBA

ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA

CASANOVAS GASET, LLUTSA

ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA

KLETT CARL, HEIDI

03/04/1968 CAV Andorra
29/12/1958 Independent
20/07/1970 Barcelona At.
02/10/1965 GA LluTsos Mataré
14/06/1971 CA Manresa
12/06/1974 CA Nou Barris
19/12/1970 CN Reus Ploms
23/09/1956 FC Barcelona
29/02/1960 CA Manresa
19/08/1964 CA Manresa

25/04/1952 Barcelona At.
26/11/1968 Barcelona At.
17/03/1947 AA Palamés CalongeSt
16/04/1965 JA Sabadell
24/11/1940 FC Barcelona

20/07/1970 Barcelona At.
14/06/1971 CA Manresa
12/06/1974 CA Nou Barris
19/12/1970 CN Reus Ploms

03/04/1968 CAV Andorra
02/10/1965 GA Llulsos Matard
26/11/1968 Barcelona At.
16/04/1965 JA Sabadell

29/02/1960 CA Manresa
19/08/1964 CA Manresa

29/12/1958 Independent
23/09/1956 FC Barcelona

25/04/1952 Barcelona At.

17/03/1947 AA Palamoés CalongeSt

24/11/1940 FC Barcelona

27/06/2009 Andorra
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
0370572009 Valls
1170772009 Barcelona-CD
03/10/2009 Huesca
03/05/2009 Valls
09/05/2009 Reus
09/05/2009 Reus
20/06/2009 Pereiro de Aguiar
20/09/2009 Palafrugell

AND

04/07/2009 Vitoria
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
14/06/2009 Sabadell
23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD

03/05/2009 Valls
03/10/2009 Huesca
03/05/2009 Valls
09/05/2009 Reus

27/06/2009 Andorra

11/07/2009 Barcelona-CD
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD

20/06/2009 Pereiro de Aguiar
20/09/2009 Palafrugell

28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
09/05/2009 Reus

06/08/2009 Lahti (FIN)

14/06/2009 Sabadell

23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD



Triple Salt
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W-40

W-50

e RTLETISME

10.70
10.28
8.72
8.49
7.48

08.72

10.28

10.70

08.49

07.48

0.0
-1.1
0.5
1.3
1.3

0.5

-1.1

0.0

1.3

1.3

CT 465
CT 14581
CT 15469
CT 16444
CT 427

CT 15469

CT 14581

CT 465

CT 16444

CT 427

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENT

ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
MORENO SANCHEZ, MARGARIDA

MIRALLES POU, CRISTINA
CASANOVAS GASET, LLUTSA
ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA

MIRALLES POU, CRISTINA

MORENO SANCHEZ, MARGARIDA

ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA

CASANOVAS GASET, LLUTSA

ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA

29/12/1958 Independent
03/04/1968 CAV Andorra
20/07/1970 Barcelona At.
25/04/1952 Barcelona At.
1770371947 AA Palamoés CalongeSt

20/07/1970 Barcelona At.

03/04/1968 CAV Andorra

29/12/1958 Independent

25/04/1952 Barcelona At.

17/03/1947 AA Palamés CalongeSt

28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
03/05/2009 Castellar del Valles
18/04/2009 Calella
17/05/2009 Cambrils
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD

18/04/2009 Calella

03/05/2009 Castellar del Valles

28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD

17/05/2009 Cambrils

28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD

AND
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RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENT

Llancament de Pes (3 kg.)
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W-50
W-50
W-50
W-50
W-50
W-50
W-50

10.75
9.86
8.62
8.38
7.92
6.89
6.76
6.21
5.99
5.28

5.16

10.75

09.86

08.62

07.92

06.89

06.21

05.99

05.16

06.76

08.38

05.28

CT 465
CT 3234
CT 9967
CT 10772
CT 17754
CT 13797
CT 427
CT 7486
CT 16891
CT 4233

CT 16444

CT 465

CT 3234

CT 9967

CT 17754

CT 13797

CT 7486

CT 16891

CT 16444

CT 427

CT 10772

CT 4233

ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
ROSSINYOL BASTARDAS, LOURDES
VIVES GALLART, ANGELS

KLETT CARL, HEIDI

VIRGILI FERRE, MONTSERRAT
CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR
ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA
BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA
PRATS SABATE, TERESA

FUSTER BASSAS, CARME

CASANOVAS GASET, LLUTSA
ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
ROSSINYOL BASTARDAS, LOURDES
VIVES GALLART, ANGELS

VIRGILI FERRE, MONTSERRAT
CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR
BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA
PRATS SABATE, TERESA
CASANOVAS GASET, LLUTSA
ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA

KLETT CARL, HEIDI

FUSTER BASSAS, CARME

Llancament de Pes (4 kg.)
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

20
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35

W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40

W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45

11.38
10.13
8.94
8.81
8.76
8.53
8.51
8.36
8.23
8.19

8.17
7.82
7.68
7.37
7.35
7.27
7.23
7.20
7.05
6.95

6.95
6.76
6.55
6.54
6.53
5.80
5.68
5.67
4.68
3.07

11.38
08.76
08.53
08.19
07.82
07.77
05.68

08.94
08.36
08.23
07.27
07.20
06.76
06.53
05.67
04.68
03.07

10.13
08.17
07.68
07.37
07.35
07.23
06.95
06.55
06.54
02.74

CT 13078
CT 9955
CT 16779
CL 16321
CL 3260
CT 9034
CT 3234
CT 4221
CL 16933
CT 2508

CT 17530
CT 7543

CT 17027
CT 17716
CT 12409
CL 18574
CT 17746
CT 17724
CT 17754
CT 16075

CT 13797
CL 16982
CT 18177
CL 15991
CT 17772
CT 16891
CL 17743
CT 17443
CT 18293
CL 13118

CL 17745

CT 13078
CL 3260
CT 9034
CT 2508
CT 7543
CL 16933
CL 17743

CT 16779
CT 4221

CL 16933
CL 18574
CT 17724
CL 16982
CT 17772
CT 17443
CT 18293
CL 13118

CT 9955

CT 17530
CT 17027
CT 17716
CT 12409
CT 17746
CT 16075
CT 18177
CL 15991
CL 17745

FILBA ESTRADER, MERITXELL
ALBA PUJOL, BLANCA

PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT
GAMBUS DE CASTRO, ENCARNA
BIGAS FREIXAS, M. DOLORS
MORCILLO LIGORIT, SILVIA
ROSSINYOL BASTARDAS, LOURDES
GARCIA SANCHEZ, EUGENIA
MARTINEZ CANERA, PILAR
MARNOSA CAMPABADAL, CRISTINA

SAMPER LIROLA, LYDIA

TORRESCASANA QUINTANA, EULALIA

MARTI PLA, MA. ALBA
GARGALLO CIURANA, CRISTINA
MOLERO PEREZ, MA. PAZ
MOSTAZO GARRUCHO, MIREIA
PINEDA SAMPSON, ANITA
SOETEKOU RAMON, URSULA
VIRGILI FERRE, MONTSERRAT
CARBONERO RUIZ, MARTA

CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR
GARCIA TARDIO, MA.MERCEDES
DE LA MORENA VILA, MIREIA
GILI ROVIRA, ROSA

OLASZ AMBIT, EMMA

PRATS SABATE, TERESA
MARTINEZ GARCIA, MARI
GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA
PARDOS LUNA, ESTHER

IBANEZ MARIMON, MERCE

LARO MASAGUE, MA.NEUS

FILBA ESTRADER, MERITXELL

BIGAS FREIXAS, M. DOLORS
MORCILLO LIGORIT, SILVIA

MANOSA CAMPABADAL, CRISTINA
TORRESCASANA QUINTANA, EULALIA
MARTINEZ CANERA, PILAR
MARTINEZ GARCIA, MARI

PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT
GARCIA SANCHEZ, EUGENIA
MARTINEZ CANERA, PILAR
MOSTAZO GARRUCHO, MIREIA
SOETEKOU RAMON, URSULA
GARCIA TARDIO, MA.MERCEDES
OLASZ AMBIT, EMMA
GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA
PARDOS LUNA, ESTHER

IBANEZ MARIMON, MERCE

ALBA PUJOL, BLANCA

SAMPER LIROLA, LYDIA

MARTI PLA, MA. ALBA
GARGALLO CIURANA, CRISTINA
MOLERO PEREZ, MA. PAZ
PINEDA SAMPSON, ANITA
CARBONERO RUIZ, MARTA

DE LA MORENA VILA, MIREIA
GILI ROVIRA, ROSA

VILARO MASAGUE, MA.NEUS

29/12/1958 Independent
27/06/1958 CA Manresa
22/04/1957 JA Sabadell
24/11/1940 FC Barcelona
30/06/1956 CN Reus Ploms
27/07/1959 JA Sabadell

17/03/1947 AA Palamés CalongeSt

23/09/1956 FC Barcelona
28/04/1959 JA Sabadell
05/12/1937 CN Reus Ploms

25/04/1952 Barcelona At.

29/12/1958 Independent
27/06/1958 CA Manresa
22/04/1957 JA Sabadell
30/06/1956 CN Reus Ploms
27/07/1959 JA Sabadell
23/09/1956 FC Barcelona
28/04/1959 JA Sabadell

25/04/1952 Barcelona At.

17/03/1947 AA Palamés CalongeSt

24/11/1940 FC Barcelona

05/12/1937 CN Reus Ploms

27/12/1971 CA Laietania
11/08/1962 CE Vilanova
16/04/1965 JA Sabadell
18/04/1953 CE Universitari
30/06/1972 CA Vic
11/03/1970 U Colomenca At.
27/06/1958 CA Manresa
09/06/1968 CA Laietania
25/06/1969 UA Terrassa
01/10/1973 CA Granollers

07/11/1961 FC Barcelona
14/06/1971 CA Manresa
19/08/1964 CA Manresa
23/09/1959 CN Reus Ploms
05/12/1962 CN Reus Ploms
02/09/1967 CA Olesa
18/05/1962 CA Canovelles
11/08/1964 CA Calella
30/06/1956 CN Reus Ploms
26/11/1961 CA Laietania

27/07/1959 JA Sabadell
25/09/1967 CA Castellar
21/11/1960 Barcelona At.
25/03/1963 CA Castellar
03/06/1965 CA Calella
28/04/1959 JA Sabadell
08/12/1971 CA Canovelles
26/11/1968 Barcelona At.
27/12/1964 CA Nou Barris
12/03/1969 CA Nou Barris

02/02/1960 CA Canovelles

27/12/1971 CA Laietania
30/06/1972 CA Vic
11/03/1970 U Colomenca At.
01/10/1973 CA Granollers
14/06/1971 CA Manresa
25/06/1969 UA Terrassa
08/12/1971 CA Canovelles

16/04/1965 JA Sabadell
09/06/1968 CA Laietania
25/06/1969 UA Terrassa
02/09/1967 CA Olesa
11/08/1964 CA Calella
25/09/1967 CA Castellar
03/06/1965 CA Calella
26/11/1968 Barcelona At.
27/12/1964 CA Nou Barris
12/03/1969 CA Nou Barris

11/08/1962 CE Vilanova
07/11/1961 FC Barcelona
19/08/1964 CA Manresa
23/09/1959 CN Reus Ploms
05/12/1962 CN Reus Ploms
18/05/1962 CA Canovelles
26/11/1961 CA Laietania
21/11/1960 Barcelona At.
25/03/1963 CA Castellar
02/02/1960 CA Canovelles

20/09/2009 Palafrugell
20/06/2009 Pereiro de Aguiar
26/04/2009 El Prat de Llobregat
23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
09/05/2009 Reus

20/09/2009 Palafrugell
03/10/2009 Huesca
03/10/2009 Huesca
09/05/2009 Reus

09/05/2009 Reus

20/06/2009 Pereiro de Aguiar

20/09/2009 Palafrugell
20/06/2009 Pereiro de Aguiar
26/04/2009 El Prat de Llobregat
09/05/2009 Reus

20/09/2009 Palafrugell
03/10/2009 Huesca
09/05/2009 Reus

20/06/2009 Pereiro de Aguiar

03/10/2009 Huesca

23/05/2009 Barcelona-CD

09/05/2009 Reus

05/04/2009 Mataré
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
14/06/2009 Sabadell
03/05/2009 Castellar del Valles
05/04/2009 Sabadell
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
26/04/2009 Burgos
05/04/2009 Matard
03/05/2009 Terrassa
03/05/2009 Terrassa

28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
17/05/2009 Fuenlabrada-UNI
20/09/2009 Palafrugell
05/04/2009 Sabadell
09/05/2009 Reus
05/04/2009 Valls
03/05/2009 Valls
04/04/2009 Barcelona-CD
05/04/2009 Sabadell
07/06/2009 Torrent

14/06/2009 Sabadell
05/04/2009 Matard
03/05/2009 Valls

05/04/2009 Matard
03/05/2009 Terrassa
26/04/2009 El Prat de Llobregat
03/05/2009 Valls

03/05/2009 Valls

04/04/2009 Barcelona-CD
03/05/2009 Valls

04/04/2009 Barcelona-CD

05/04/2009 Matar6é
05/04/2009 Sabadell
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
03/05/2009 Terrassa
17/05/2009 Fuenlabrada-UNI
05/04/2009 Valls
03/05/2009 Valls

14/06/2009 Sabadell
05/04/2009 Mataro
03/05/2009 Terrassa
05/04/2009 Valls
04/04/2009 Barcelona-CD
05/04/2009 Matar6é
03/05/2009 Terrassa
03/05/2009 Valls
04/04/2009 Barcelona-CD
03/05/2009 Valls

28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
20/09/2009 Palafrugell
05/04/2009 Sabadell
09/05/2009 Reus
03/05/2009 Valls
07/06/2009 Torrent
03/05/2009 Valls
05/04/2009 Matar6
04/04/2009 Barcelona-CD



Llancament de Disc

FEDERACI) CATALANA
<ATLETISME

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENI

(1kg.)

© 0NN~ WNR

[
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35
W-35

W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40
W-40

W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45
W-45

W-50
W-50
W-50
W-50
W-50
W-50

49.67
39.02
34.86
33.27
31.14
28.58
28.20
27.83
27.30
26.66

26.38
24.82
24.46
23.83
23.57
22.81
22.40
21.79
18.66
18.63

17.45
17.18
16.46
16.17
15.88
15.58
14.68
14.41
14.35
8.10

39.02
34.86
31.14
28.20
27.30
24.82
23.57

49.67
31.59
26.66
24.46
21.79
18.66
18.63
16.17
15.88
15.58

33.27
27.83
17.45
17.18
16.46
14.68

26.38
23.83
22.81
16.99
14.41
14.35

28.58

22.40

CT 28

CT 544
CL 18441
CT 14003
CL 14800
CL 16321
CT 2508
CT 17530
CL 3260
CT 16779

CT 9967
CT 9034
CT 4221
CT 3234
CL 16933
CT 17754
CT 10772
CT 17724
CL 18574
CT 13532

CT 12409
CT 13797
CT 17716
CL 16982
CT 17772
CT 17443
CL 17072
CT 16891
CT 7486

CT 18293

CT 544
CL 18441
CL 14800
CT 2508
CL 3260
CT 9034
CL 16933

CT 28

CT 14003
CT 16779
CT 4221
CT 17724
CL 18574
CT 13532
CL 16982
CT 17772
CT 17443

CT 14003
CT 17530
CT 12409
CT 13797
CT 17716
CL 17072

CT 9967
CT 3234
CT 17754
CT 13797
CT 16891
CT 7486

CL 16321

CT 10772

GODALL CASSI, SONIA

SOLE DIAZ, CARMEN MA.
CASSI PADROS, GEMMA
GODALL CASSI, MA.TERESA
RAVENTOS CARMONA, EVA
GAMBUS DE CASTRO, ENCARNA

MARNOSA CAMPABADAL, CRISTINA

SAMPER LIROLA, LYDIA
BIGAS FREIXAS, M. DOLORS

PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT

VIVES GALLART, ANGELS
MORCILLO LIGORIT, SILVIA
GARCIA SANCHEZ, EUGENIA

ROSSINYOL BASTARDAS, LOURDES

MARTINEZ CANERA, PILAR
VIRGILI FERRE, MONTSERRAT
KLETT CARL, HEIDI

SOETEKOU RAMON, URSULA
MOSTAZO GARRUCHO, MIREIA
SANCHEZ ROSALES, PILAR

MOLERO PEREZ, MA. PAZ
CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR
GARGALLO CIURANA, CRISTINA
GARCIA TARDIO, MA.MERCEDES
OLASZ AMBIT, EMMA
GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA
AGUSTI CROUS, CRISTINA
PRATS SABATE, TERESA
BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA
PARDOS LUNA, ESTHER

SOLE DIAZ, CARMEN MA.

CASSI PADROS, GEMMA
RAVENTOS CARMONA, EVA
MANOSA CAMPABADAL, CRISTINA
BIGAS FREIXAS, M. DOLORS
MORCILLO LIGORIT, SILVIA
MARTINEZ CANERA, PILAR

GODALL CASSI, SONIA

GODALL CASSI, MA.TERESA
PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT
GARCIA SANCHEZ, EUGENIA
SOETEKOU RAMON, URSULA
MOSTAZO GARRUCHO, MIREIA
SANCHEZ ROSALES, PILAR
GARCIA TARDIO, MA.MERCEDES
OLASZ AMBIT, EMMA
GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA

GODALL CASSI, MA.TERESA
SAMPER LIROLA, LYDIA
MOLERO PEREZ, MA. PAZ
CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR
GARGALLO CIURANA, CRISTINA
AGUSTI CROUS, CRISTINA

VIVES GALLART, ANGELS
ROSSINYOL BASTARDAS, LOURDES
VIRGILI FERRE, MONTSERRAT
CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR
PRATS SABATE, TERESA
BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA

GAMBUS DE CASTRO, ENCARNA

KLETT CARL, HEIDI

28/03/1968 ISS - L™ Hospitalet
04/12/1971 Simply-Scorpio 71
28/03/1973 Pratenc AA
27/07/1964 CA Laietania
05/09/1969 Cornella At.
18/04/1953 CE Universitari
01/10/1973 CA Granollers
07/11/1961 FC Barcelona
30/06/1972 CA Vic
16/04/1965 JA Sabadell

22/04/1957 JA Sabadell
1170371970 U Colomenca At.
09/06/1968 CA Laietania
27/06/1958 CA Manresa
25/06/1969 UA Terrassa
30/06/1956 CN Reus Ploms
24/11/1940 FC Barcelona
11/08/1964 CA Calella
0270971967 CA Olesa
08/01/1968 CA Granollers

05/12/1962 CN Reus Ploms
27/07/1959 JA Sabadell
23/09/1959 CN Reus Ploms
25/09/1967 CA Castellar
03/06/1965 CA Calella
26/11/1968 Barcelona At.
11/05/1963 CA Lloret-La Selva
28/04/1959 JA Sabadell
23/09/1956 FC Barcelona
27/12/1964 CA Nou Barris

04/12/1971 Simply-Scorpio 71
28/03/1973 Pratenc AA
05/09/1969 Cornella At.
01/10/1973 CA Granollers
30/06/1972 CA Vic
11/03/1970 U Colomenca At.
25/06/1969 UA Terrassa

28/03/1968 ISS - L™ Hospitalet
27/07/1964 CA Laietania
16/04/1965 JA Sabadell
09/06/1968 CA Laietania
11/08/1964 CA Calella
02/09/1967 CA Olesa
08/01/1968 CA Granollers
25/09/1967 CA Castellar
03/06/1965 CA Calella
26/11/1968 Barcelona At.

27/07/1964 CA Laietania
07/11/1961 FC Barcelona
05/12/1962 CN Reus Ploms
27/07/1959 JA Sabadell
23/09/1959 CN Reus Ploms
11/05/1963 CA Lloret-La Selva

22/04/1957 JA Sabadell
27/06/1958 CA Manresa
30/06/1956 CN Reus Ploms
27/07/1959 JA Sabadell
28/04/1959 JA Sabadell
23/09/1956 FC Barcelona

18/04/1953 CE Universitari

24/11/1940 FC Barcelona

30/05/2009 Palafrugell
25/04/2009 Durango
08/05/2009 Badalona
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
03/05/2009 Castellar del Valles
03/05/2009 Castellar del Valles
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
24/06/2009 Manresa
16/05/2009 Andorra
18/10/2009 Sant Celoni

14/06/2009 Sabadell
01/07/2009 Barcelona-CD
03/05/2009 Matard
26/04/2009 Burgos
19/04/2009 Cambrils
09/05/2009 Reus
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
18/04/2009 Calella
17/05/2009 Cambrils
18/04/2009 Calella

09/05/2009 Reus

0870372009 Palafrugell
09/05/2009 Reus

03/05/2009 Castellar del Valles
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
17/05/2009 Cambrils
18/04/2009 Calella
09/05/2009 Reus

03/10/2009 Huesca
18/04/2009 Calella

25/04/2009 Durango
08/05/2009 Badalona
03/05/2009 Castellar del Valles
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
16/05/2009 Andorra
01/07/2009 Barcelona-CD
19/04/2009 Cambrils

30/05/2009 Palafrugell
01/07/2009 Barcelona-CD
18/10/2009 Sant Celoni
03/05/2009 Matard
18/04/2009 Calella
17/05/2009 Cambrils
18/04/2009 Calella
03/05/2009 Castellar del Valles
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
17/05/2009 Cambrils

28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD
24/06/2009 Manresa
09/05/2009 Reus
08/03/2009 Palafrugell
09/05/2009 Reus
18/04/2009 Calella

14/06/2009 Sabadell
26/04/2009 Burgos
09/05/2009 Reus
03/10/2009 Huesca
09/05/2009 Reus
03/10/2009 Huesca

03/05/2009 Castellar del Valles

28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD



FEDERACI) CATALANA
<ATLETISME

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENI

Llancament de Javelina_ (400 grs.)

1 29.29 CT 10772 KLETT CARL, HEIDI

W-65 29.29 CT 10772 KLETT CARL, HEIDI
Llancament de Javelina (500 grs.)

1 23.29 CT 465 ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
2 14.52 CT 13797 CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR

3 14.01 CT 16891 PRATS SABATE, TERESA

4 12.67 CT 9967 VIVES GALLART, ANGELS

W-50 23.29 CT 465 ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
W-50 14.52 CT 13797 CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR

W-50 14.01 CT 16891 PRATS SABATE, TERESA

W-50 12.67 CT 9967 VIVES GALLART, ANGELS
Llancament de Javelina (600 grs.)

1 28.35 CT 9034 MORCILLO LIGORIT, SILVIA

2 27.38 CT 28 GODALL CASSI, SONIA

3 25.02 CT 465 ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
4 24.88 CT 2508 MAROSA CAMPABADAL, CRISTINA
5 24.43 CT 16779 PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT
6 23.80 CT 14935 RAMADA GARCIA, CONCEPCION
7 22.59 CT 17724 SOETEKOU RAMON, URSULA

8 21.48 CT 16855 ALVAREZ GRIJALBA, ANA MA.

9 19.78 CT 16075 CARBONERO RUIZ, MARTA

10 19.52 CT 17716 GARGALLO CIURANA, CRISTINA
11 19.23 CT 17027 MARTI PLA, MA. ALBA

12 19.14 CT 17772 OLASZ AMBIT, EMMA

13 18.36 CT 13532 SANCHEZ ROSALES, PILAR

14 17.58 CT 16076 CORBALAN HERNANDEZ, ISABEL
15 17.04 CL 18575 PINEDO GONZALEZ, CAMINO

16 16.70 CT 17443 GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA
17 16.32 CT 15537 MARTIN ORTEGA, LAURA

18 16.24 CL 15550 CLEMENT COLLADO, NICOLE

19 15.19 CL 17072 AGUSTI CROUS, CRISTINA

20 14.95 CT 12409 MOLERO PEREZ, MA. PAZ

21 13.50 CT 17043 FIDALGO ALVAREZ, ANA ESTHER
22 13.29 CT 18374 GARCIA LLAO, ALICIA

23 12.08 CL 17743 MARTINEZ GARCIA, MARI

24 11.78 CL 18574 MOSTAZO GARRUCHO, MIREIA
25 11.30 CT 18293 PARDOS LUNA, ESTHER

26 11.21 CT 15612 AMARO BATTIGAN, NATALIA

27 9.55 CT 18582 CARRERA GARCIA, ELISABETH
28 8.42 CT 18416 OLLER POYATOS, MONTSE

29 5.07 CL 13118 1BANEZ MARIMON, MERCE
W-35 28.35 CT 9034 MORCILLO LIGORIT, SILVIA

W-35 24.88 CT 2508 MAROSA CAMPABADAL, CRISTINA
W-35 21.48 CT 16855 ALVAREZ GRIJALBA, ANA MA.
W-35 16.32 CT 15537 MARTIN ORTEGA, LAURA

W-35 16.24 CL 15550 CLEMENT COLLADO, NICOLE

W-35 13.50 CT 17043 FIDALGO ALVAREZ, ANA ESTHER
W-35 12.08 CL 17743 MARTINEZ GARCIA, MARI

W-35 11.21 CT 15612 AMARO BATTIGAN, NATALIA

W-40 27.38 CT 28 GODALL CASSI, SONIA

W-40 24.43 CT 16779 PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT
W-40 22.59 CT 17724 SOETEKOU RAMON, URSULA

W-40 19.23 CT 17027 MARTI PLA, MA. ALBA

W-40 19.14 CT 17772 OLASZ AMBIT, EMMA

W-40 18.36 CT 13532 SANCHEZ ROSALES, PILAR

W-40 17.04 CL 18575 PINEDO GONZALEZ, CAMINO

W-40 16.70 CT 17443 GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA
W-40 13.29 CT 18374 GARCIA LLAO, ALICIA

W-40 11.78 CL 18574 MOSTAZO GARRUCHO, MIREIA
W-45 23.80 CT 14935 RAMADA GARCIA, CONCEPCION
W-45 19.78 CT 16075 CARBONERO RUIZ, MARTA

W-45 19.52 CT 17716 GARGALLO CIURANA, CRISTINA
W-45 17.58 CT 16076 CORBALAN HERNANDEZ, ISABEL
W-45 15.19 CL 17072 AGUSTI CROUS, CRISTINA

W-45 14.95 CT 12409 MOLERO PEREZ, MA. PAZ

W-45 08.42 CT 18416 OLLER POYATOS, MONTSE

24/11/1940

24/11/1940

29/12/1958
27/07/1959
28/04/1959
22/04/1957

29/12/1958
27/07/1959
28/04/1959
22/04/1957

11/03/1970
28/03/1968
29/12/1958
01/10/1973
16/04/1965
10/04/1963
11/08/1964
20/07/1971
26/11/1961
23/09/1959

19/08/1964
03/06/1965
08/01/1968
31/10/1960
07/11/1967
26/11/1968
12/06/1974
02/03/1972
11/05/1963
05/12/1962

05/10/1969
28/11/1968
08/12/1971
02/09/1967
27/12/1964
19/12/1970
03/05/1968
19/08/1962
12/03/1969

11/03/1970
01/10/1973
20/07/1971

FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona

Independent
JA Sabadell
JA Sabadell
JA Sabadell

Independent
JA Sabadell
JA Sabadell
JA Sabadell

U Colomenca At.
ISS - L Hospitalet
Independent

CA Granollers

JA Sabadell

Girona C.Brava-CAP
CA Calella

CA Sant Celoni

CA Laietania

CN Reus Ploms

CA Manresa

CA Calella

CA Granollers

CA Laietania

CA Olesa
Barcelona At.

CA Nou Barris

CE Universitari

CA Lloret-La Selva
CN Reus Ploms

CA Laietania
CN Reus Ploms
CA Canovelles
CA Olesa

CA Nou Barris
CN Reus Ploms
Barcelona At.
Barcelona At.
CA Nou Barris

U Colomenca At.
CA Granollers
CA Ssant Celoni

12/06/1974 CA Nou Barris
02/03/1972 CE Universitari
05/10/1969 CA Laietania
08/12/1971 CA Canovelles
19/12/1970 CN Reus Ploms

28/03/1968 ISS - L™ Hospitalet

16/04/1965 JA Sabadell
11/08/1964 CA Calella
19/08/1964 CA Manresa
03/06/1965 CA Calella
08/01/1968 CA Granollers
07/11/1967 CA Olesa
26/11/1968 Barcelona At.
28/11/1968 CN Reus Ploms
02/09/1967 CA Olesa

10/04/1963 Girona C.Brava-CAP

26/11/1961 CA Laietania
23/09/1959 CN Reus Ploms
31/10/1960 CA Laietania

11/05/1963 CA Lloret-La Selva

05/12/1962 CN Reus Ploms
19/08/1962 Barcelona At.

09/05/2009

09/05/2009

31/05/2009
20/09/2009
09/05/2009
28/06/2009

31/05/2009
20/09/2009
09/05/2009
28/06/2009

17/06/2009
06/06/2009
03/06/2009
25/10/2009
01/02/2009
05/04/2009
04/04/2009
25/10/2009
24/06/2009
28/06/2009

26/04/2009
03/05/2009
03/05/2009
03/05/2009
03/05/2009
03/05/2009
04/04/2009
03/05/2009
03/05/2009
09/05/2009

03/05/2009
05/04/2009
28/06/2009
03/05/2009
03/05/2009
03/05/2009
03/05/2009
04/04/2009
03/05/2009

17/06/2009
25/10/2009
25/10/2009
04/04/2009
03/05/2009
03/05/2009
28/06/2009
03/05/2009

06/06/2009
01/02/2009
04/04/2009
26/04/2009
03/05/2009
03/05/2009
03/05/2009
03/05/2009
05/04/2009
03/05/2009

05/04/2009
24/06/2009
28/06/2009
03/05/2009
03/05/2009
09/05/2009
04/04/2009

Reus

Reus

Alhama de Murcia
Palafrugell

Reus
Barcelona-CD

Alhama de Murcia
Palafrugell

Reus
Barcelona-CD

Barcelona-SE
Santander
Olot

Sant Celoni
Barcelona-SE
Matar6
Barcelona-CD
Sant Celoni
Manresa
Barcelona-CD

Burgos

Terrassa

Terrassa

Matar6

Valls

Valls

Barcelona-CD
Castellar del Valles
Terrassa

Reus

Matar6

Sabadell
Barcelona-CD

Valls

Valls

Castellar del Valles
Valls

Barcelona-CD

Valls

Barcelona-SE

Sant Celoni

Sant Celoni
Barcelona-CD
Castellar del Valles
Matar6
Barcelona-CD
Castellar del Valles

Santander
Barcelona-SE
Barcelona-CD
Burgos
Terrassa
Terrassa
Valls

Valls
Sabadell
Valls

Mataré
Manresa
Barcelona-CD
Mataré
Terrassa
Reus
Barcelona-CD



Llancament de Martell

FEDERACI) CATALANA
<ATLETISME

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENI

(3kg.)

CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR

VIVES GALLART, ANGELS
PRATS SABATE, TERESA
BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA

CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR

BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA

GODALL CASSI, SONIA

MARNOSA CAMPABADAL, CRISTINA
MORCILLO LIGORIT, SILVIA
CASSI PADROS, GEMMA
GARGALLO CIURANA, CRISTINA
GARCIA SANCHEZ, EUGENIA
FILBA ESTRADER, MERITXELL
CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR
BIGAS FREIXAS, M. DOLORS
PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT

SANCHEZ ROSALES, PILAR
MOSTAZO GARRUCHO, MIREIA
ALVAREZ GRIJALBA, ANA MA.
GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA
SOETEKOU RAMON, URSULA
AGUSTI CROUS, CRISTINA

GARCIA MARTOS, MARIA DEL PILAR

MARTINEZ GARCIA, MARI
GAMARRO GONZALEZ, FRANCISCA

DE LA MORENA VILA, MIREIA

APAOLAZA CLARAMONTE, BENIGNA

PARDOS LUNA, ESTHER
IBANEZ MARIMON, MERCE

MANOSA CAMPABADAL, CRISTINA
MORCILLO LIGORIT, SILVIA

FILBA ESTRADER, MERITXELL
BIGAS FREIXAS, M. DOLORS

ALVAREZ GRIJALBA, ANA MA.
MARTINEZ GARCIA, MARI

GARCIA SANCHEZ, EUGENIA
PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT
SANCHEZ ROSALES, PILAR
MOSTAZO GARRUCHO, MIREIA
GUTIERREZ GARRIGA, NURIA
SOETEKOU RAMON, URSULA
GARCIA MARTOS, MARIA DEL PILAR
GAMARRO GONZALEZ, FRANCISCA

GARGALLO CIURANA, CRISTINA
CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR

AGUSTI CROUS, CRISTINA

1 28.81 CT 13797

2 26.61 CT 10772 KLETT CARL, HEIDI
3 25.25 CT 9967

4 18.90 CT 16891

5 15.75 CT 7486

W-50 28.81 CT 13797

W-50 25.25 CT 9967 VIVES GALLART, ANGELS
W-50 18.90 CT 16891 PRATS SABATE, TERESA
W-50 15.75 CT 7486

W-65 26.61 CT 10772 KLETT CARL, HEIDI
Llancament de Martell (4 kqg.)

1 45.03 CT 28

2 38.52 CT 2508

3 37.62 CT 9034

4 29.18 CL 18441

5 25.89 CT 17716

6 25.57 CT 4221

7 25.18 CT 13078

8 25.07 CT 13797

9 24.45 CL 3260

10 24.25 CT 16779

11 19.75 CL 15991 GILI ROVIRA, ROSA
12 18.67 CT 13532

13 18.66 CL 18574

14 18.06 CT 16855

15 16.52 CT 17443

16 15.46 CT 17724

17 15.12 CL 17072

18 14.89 CT 16274

19 14.29 CL 17743

20 14.14 CL 18573

21 14.03 CT 18177

22 13.77 CT 17772 OLASZ AMBIT, EMMA
23 13.72 CT 14375

24 10.54 CT 18293

25 7.85 CL 13118

W-35 38.52 CT 2508

W-35 37.62 CT 9034

W-35 29.18 CL 18441 CASSI PADROS, GEMMA
W-35 25.18 CT 13078

W-35 24.45 CL 3260

W-35 18.06 CT 16855

W-35 14.29 CL 17743

W-40 45.03 CT 28 GODALL CASSI, SONIA
W-40 25.57 CT 4221

W-40 24.25 CT 16779

W-40 18.67 CT 13532

W-40 18.66 CL 18574

W-40 16.52 CT 17443

W-40 15.46 CT 17724

W-40 14.89 CT 16274

W-40 14.14 CL 18573

W-40 13.77 CT 17772 OLASZ AMBIT, EMMA
W-45 25.89 CT 17716

W-45 25.07 CT 13797

W-45 19.75 CL 15991 GILI ROVIRA, ROSA
W-45 15.12 CL 17072

W-45 14.03 CT 18177

DE LA MORENA VILA, MIREIA

27/07/1959
24/11/1940
22/04/1957
28/04/1959
23/09/1956

27/07/1959
22/04/1957
28/04/1959
23/09/1956

24/11/1940

28/03/1968
01/10/1973
1170371970
28/03/1973
23/09/1959
09/06/1968
27/12/1971
27/07/1959
30/06/1972
16/04/1965

25/03/1963
08/01/1968
02/09/1967
20/07/1971
26/11/1968
1170871964
11/05/1963
21/10/1966
08/12/1971
24/04/1967

21/11/1960
03/06/1965
27/06/1965
27/12/1964
12/03/1969

JA Sabadell
FC Barcelona
JA Sabadell
JA Sabadell
FC Barcelona

JA Sabadell
JA Sabadell
JA Sabadell
FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona

ISS - L” Hospitalet
CA Granollers

U Colomenca At.
Pratenc AA

CN Reus Ploms
CA Laietania

CA Laietania

JA Sabadell

CA Vic

JA Sabadell

CA Castellar

CA Granollers

CA Olesa

CA Sant Celoni
Barcelona At.

CA Calella

CA Lloret-La Selva
UA Terrassa

CA Canovelles

CA Olesa

Barcelona At.

CA Calella

CA Canaletes

CA Nou Barris
CA Nou Barris

01/10/1973 CA Granollers
11/03/1970 U Colomenca At.
28/03/1973 Pratenc AA

03/10/2009
09/05/2009
09/05/2009
09/05/2009
03/10/2009

03/10/2009
09/05/2009
09/05/2009
03/10/2009

09/05/2009

16/05/2009
16/05/2009
08/03/2009
28/06/2009
03/05/2009
03/05/2009
19/04/2009
08/03/2009
03/05/2009
09/05/2009

19/04/2009
18/04/2009
19/04/2009
18/10/2009
05/07/2009
18/04/2009
18/04/2009
17/05/2009
28/06/2009
17/05/2009

17/05/2009
17/05/2009
17/05/2009
17/05/2009
17/05/2009

16/05/2009
08/03/2009
28/06/2009

Huesca
Reus
Reus
Reus
Huesca

Huesca
Reus
Reus
Huesca

Reus

Avilés

Andorra
Palafrugell
Barcelona-CD
Castellar del Valles
Mataré

Castellar del Vallés
Palafrugell
Castellar del Valles
Reus

Castellar del Vallés
Calella

Cambrils

Sant Celoni

Vitoria

Calella

Calella
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Cambrils

Cambrils
Barcelona-CD
Barcelona-CD
Cambrils
Cambrils

Andorra
Palafrugell
Barcelona-CD

27/12/1971 CA Laietania
30/06/1972 CA Vic
20/07/1971 CA Sant Celoni
08/12/1971 CA Canovelles

28/03/1968 ISS - L™ Hospitalet
09/06/1968 CA Laietania
16/04/1965 JA Sabadell
08/01/1968 CA Granollers
02/09/1967 CA Olesa
26/11/1968 Barcelona At.
11/08/1964 CA Calella
21/10/1966 UA Terrassa
24/04/1967 CA Olesa
03/06/1965 CA Calella

23/09/1959 CN Reus Ploms
27/07/1959 JA Sabadell
25/03/1963 CA Castellar
11/05/1963 CA Lloret-La Selva
21/11/1960 Barcelona At.

19/04/2009 Castellar del Vallés
03/05/2009 Castellar del Valles
18/10/2009 Sant Celoni
28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD

16/05/2009 Avilés
03/05/2009 Matard
09/05/2009 Reus
18/04/2009 Calella
19/04/2009 Cambrils
05/07/2009 Vitoria
18/04/2009 Calella
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD
17/05/2009 Cambrils
17/05/2009 Barcelona-CD

03/05/2009 Castellar del Valles
08/03/2009 Palafrugell
19/04/2009 Castellar del Vallés
18/04/2009 Calella
17/05/2009 Cambrils



-

FEDERACK) CATALAMA
sATLETISME

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENI

Llancament de Martell Pessat (9,08 kg.)

1 11.90 CT 2508 MAROSA CAMPABADAL, CRISTINA
2 11.22 CT 9034 MORCILLO LIGORIT, SILVIA

3 9.42 CT 16779 PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT
4 8.33 CT 13797 CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR

W-35 11.90 CT 2508 MANOSA CAMPABADAL, CRISTINA
W-35 11.22 CT 9034 MORCILLO LIGORIT, SILVIA

W-40 09.42 CT 16779 PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT
W-45 08.33 CT 13797 CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR

Llancament de Martell (7,26 kg.)

1 8.73 CT 9967 VIVES GALLART, ANGELS

2 8.45 CT 13797 CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR
3 5.76 CT 7486 BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA
W-50 08.73 CT 9967 VIVES GALLART, ANGELS

W-50 08.45 CT 13797 CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR
W-50 05.76 CT 7486 BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA

Llancament de Martell (5,45 kqg.)

1 10.04 CT 10772 KLETT CARL, HEIDI

W-65 10.04 CT 10772 KLETT CARL, HEIDI

01/10/1973 CA Granollers
11/03/1970 U Colomenca At.
16/04/1965 JA Sabadell
27/07/1959 JA Sabadell

01/10/1973 CA Granollers

11/03/1970 U Colomenca At.

16/04/1965 JA Sabadell

27/07/1959 JA Sabadell

22/04/1957 JA Sabadell
27/07/1959 JA Sabadell
23/09/1956 FC Barcelona

22/04/1957 JA Sabadell
27/07/1959 JA Sabadell
23/09/1956 FC Barcelona

24/11/1940 FC Barcelona

24/11/1940 FC Barcelona

20/09/2009 Palafrugell
03/07/2009 Vitoria
14/06/2009 Sabadell
0870372009 Palafrugell

20/09/2009 Palafrugell

03/07/2009 Vitoria

14/06/2009 Sabadell

08/03/2009 Palafrugell

08/03/2009 Palafrugell
20/09/2009 Palafrugell
03/10/2009 Huesca

08/03/2009 Palafrugell
20/09/2009 Palafrugell
03/10/2009 Huesca

28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD

28/06/2009 Barcelona-CD



RANKING 2008/2009

FEDERACIO Eﬂm

<ATLETISME

VETERANS FEMENI

Pentatlé de Llancaments (50-59)

1 2.281 CT 9967 VIVES GALLART, ANGELS 22/04/1957 JA Sabadell
24.08-7.93-24.81-12.64-7.42

2 2.171 CT 13797 CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR 27/07/1959 JA Sabadell
28.81-6.78-16.99-13.76-7.81

3 1.288 CT 7486 BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA 23/09/1956 FC Barcelona

15.75-6.21-14.35-0-5.76

W-50 2.281 CT 9967 VIVES GALLART, ANGELS 22/04/1957 JA Sabadell
W-50 2.171 CT 13797 CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR 27/07/1959 JA Sabadell
W-50 1.288 CT 7486 BUSQUETS FUSTER, MA. ROSA 23/09/1956 FC Barcelona

Pentatlé de Llancaments (35-49)

1 2.736 CT 2508 MARNOSA CAMPABADAL, CRISTINA 01/10/1973 CA Granollers
35,87-7,95-25,99-24,24-11,90

2 2.657 CT 9034 MORCILLO LIGORIT, SILVIA 11/03/1970 U Colomenca At.
36,98-8,44-24,21-26,94-9,93

3 2.376 CT 16779 PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT 16/04/1965 JA Sabadell

21,04-8,59-24,95-20,80-8,95

W-35 2.736 CT 2508 MARNOSA CAMPABADAL, CRISTINA 01/10/1973 CA Granollers
W-35 2.657 CT 9034 MORCILLO LIGORIT, SILVIA 11/03/1970 U Colomenca At.
W-40 2.376 CT 16779 PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT 16/04/1965 JA Sabadell
Heptatlo

15.676V CT 465 ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA 29/12/1958 INDEPENDIENTE

13.42(4.8)-1.46-10.45-29.88(-1.4)-4.62(3.6)-23.29-2:46.17

W-50 5.667 CT 465 ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA 29/12/1958  Independent

Pentatlé (35)

1 2.736 CT 2508 MARNOSA CAMPABADAL, CRISTINA 01/10/1973 CA Granollers
35,87-7,95-25,99-24,24-11,90

2 2.657 CT 9034 MORCILLO LIGORIT, SILVIA 11/03/1970 U Colomenca At.
36,98-8,44-24,21-26,94-9,93

3 2.494 CT 7543 TORRESCASANA QUINTANA, EULALIA 14/06/1971 CA Manresa

18.54(0.0)-1.31-7.77-4.53(1.5)-2:32.61

W-35 2.736 CT 2508 MANOSA CAMPABADAL, CRISTINA 01/10/1973 CA Granollers
W-35 2.657 CT 9034 MORCILLO LIGORIT, SILVIA 11/03/1970 U Colomenca At.
W-35 2.494 CT 7543 TORRESCASANA QUINTANA, EULALIA 14/06/1971 CA Manresa

03/10/2009 Osca

03/10/2009 Osca

03/10/2009 Osca

03/10/2009 Osca

03/10/2009 Osca
03/10/2009 Osca

20/09/2009 Palafrugell

20/09/2009 Palafrugell

20/09/2009 Palafrugell

20/09/2009 Palafrugell
20/09/2009 Palafrugell

20/09/2009 Palafrugell

31/05/2009 Alhama de Murcia

31/05/2009  Alhama de Murcia

20/09/2009 Palafrugell

20/09/2009 Palafrugell

03/10/2009 Osca

20/09/2009 Palafrugell
20/09/2009 Palafrugell
03/10/2009 Osca



FEDERACIO Eﬂm

<ATLETISME

Pentatlé (40-49)

1 2.376 CT 16779

2 2.020 CT 17027

W-40 2.376 CT 16779

W-45 2.020 CT 17027

Pentatlé (50-59)

1 4.324 CT 465

2 2.116 CT 13797

W-50 4.324 CT 465
W-50 2.116 CT 13797

Pentatlé (50-59)

1 2.421 CT 427

W-60 2.421 CT 427

RANKING 2008/2009

VETERANS FEMENI

PARIOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT
21,04-8,59-24,95-20,80-8,95

MARTI PLA, MA. ALBA
16.2(+1.9)-1,27-7,68-3,85(0.0)-4:11.6

PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT

MARTI PLA, MA. ALBA

ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
13.2(+1.9)-1,45-10,75-4,70(-0.9)-2:46.4
CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR
26,35-6,89-14,17-14,52-8,45

ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR

ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA
19.18(0.1)-1.10-6.76-2.95(0.6)-4:07.80

ESCRIBANO CHECA, RAMONA

16/04/1965 JA Sabadell

19/08/1964 CA Manresa

16/04/1965 JA Sabadell

19/08/1964 CA Manresa

29/12/1958 INDEPENDIENTE

27/07/1959 JA Sabadell

29/12/1958 INDEPENDIENTE
27/07/1959 JA Sabadell

17/03/1947 AA Palamés CalongeSt

17/03/1947 AA Palamos CalongeSt

20/09/2009 Palafrugell

20/09/2009 Palafrugell

20/09/2009 Palafrugell

20/09/2009 Palafrugell

20/09/2009 Palafrugell

20/09/2009 Palafrugell

20/09/2009 Palafrugell
20/09/2009 Palafrugell

03/10/2009 Osca

03/10/2009 Osca



¢ RANKING 2008/2009

FEDERACIO CATALANA

<ATLETISME

VETERANS FEMENTI

Relleus 4 x 100

07/06/2009 Lleida
04/07/2009 Vitoria
07/06/2009 Lleida

MARUNY-VILA-ESTER-TORRESCASANA
S.CORTES-M.GARCIA-E.MASSAGUER-A.PINEDA
MIRALLES-CASANOVAS-GUTIERREZ-OLLER

1 53.66 CA Manresa
2 55.44 FEDERACIO CATALANA D'ATLETISME

3 1:03.81 Barcelona At.



-

RANKING 2008/2009

FEDERACIO CATALANA

+ATLETISME

VETERANS FEMENTI

Relleus 4 x 400

1 4:38.13 FEDERACIO CATALANA D'ATLETISME M.GARCIA-E.MASSAGUER-M.C.PEREZ-A.PINEDA 04/07/2009 Vitoria



